
..JUKI
®

1-Needle,Lockstitch Straight Button-holing Machine
-*i+*tiDi 1.J 'AiJ'iJ< 1.J � $; �

LBH-781 · LBH-781-K 

LBH-782 · LBH-782-K 

LBH-783 · LBH-783-K 

LBH-784 · LBH-784-K 

PARTS LIST 

BE078130PJA 

No.0158-20 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation o1 codes 

1) "*" marlc ...•..... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to ~List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on tlle "Oty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the lengtll (in meters) of tlle respective parts. 

3. Parentlleses mean tllat tlle corresponding part is a subpart tllat construc!S an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the FI!Jures indicate assembly parts. 

1. • ll:o;;;a" Rro;;;a~tll.ilJ.I 

1) "*" $ ........... WJI§]O);{-:)T :1"' fJ l::l:t~ 1-' "tli!lll\:!l!<!i ;h.t;:llf;&, 'i:lil:l!l< L, il: i'. 

Ji<J!fl!li!!i;l:" Ji<J!i7Jlli IJ ;>. f." 'i;~J«l f.."( ( 1C<!i '-'• 

2) "01" .............. A-'lo(f)" jj:o;;;a" (l)il!.UJl'i;~l\!! l, "( ( IC'i! '-'• 

2. l&S:l!llu.>J!I:¥1;1: .. Gl&zll!l. 0.1. 2.s~rol&l!u;;. c~~~:;: (Jilll'!.><- t-Jv) ii:iftl::l:i'. 

3. l&S:l!llro < J 1:1:. ~illliii.'i:mJltL.-cH>.j'&>.l:l<:a;>.~.:cii:lil:lllL.il:i'. 

4. 17:>. i-""-;;(1)---- -l'!<>;r.. ~mlilt1"<~>>.~.:cii:iii!:l!l<t.,ii:T. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ ;?( 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ............................... , ... 1 

iiJ!f!ll~~rJ!lf,ll ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPO:N'ENTS (2) .. .. ............................... 3 

ll!l&IM~r>!lii\ C 2) 

3.MAINSHAFTCOMPONENTS . , .. ,, ,, ,, ,, .......... , ... , ,, .......................... , .. , ... 5 

.tilii!Jr>!Jii\ 

4. HOOK DRIVING SHAIT COMPONENTS .................................................. , . 7 

rililllrl!liii 

5.PI1ESSERBAR& WORKCLAMPCARRIERCOMPO~'ENTS .................................. 9 

l'l' ~ ?Ul! . :ffl J2! I) fl.ll{;i\ 

6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ..................................................... 11 

M-t-1!:/al)J)/)ilrl!Jfi\ 

7. OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS ................................ , ....... 13 

tJ>tJi ') llii!ii'l!lll'JIJ!Jfii 

8. NEEDLE THREAD TRThJMER COMPONENTS ..................... , , , . , , .................. , 15 

.ti%W •J 11.\llJI\ 

9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .............................................. 17 

r*!J!l •J MlJI\ 

10. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS ............................................................... 19 

;(;>.,~rl!Jj)l\ 

11. FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS . . . .. . . . . . .. ..... , ..................... 21 

£77.b.·f!!lll:o!biJ!JlJI\ 

12.STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS .......................................................... 23 

jg~iJ!!!l!llJI\ 

13. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS ................ , ....................................... 24 

f.!IJIJWll:M~-i\ 

14. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...................................... 25 

W~ A.ttf · ;to~fl.llii\ 

15.THREADTENSIONCOMPONENTS ....................................................... 27 

,Y,~'ffl.llj)l\ 

16. LUBRICATION MECH.l\.NISM COMPONENTS .............................................. 29 

t;f;ll!i ~!if 00 j;\1 

17.SPEED TRANSMITTERCOMPO~'ENTS .................................................. 31 

~.fli!IJ!Jj)l\ 

18.MOTORPULLEYCOMPONENTS .......................................................... 33 

'f:-?1-7'-l)!l!lfi\ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 34 

:i'l<.ll:iltil'il!ll\1\ 

20. EXCLUSlVE PARTS FOR LBH-782,LBH -783,LBH -784 .................................... 35 

LBH-782 · LBH-783 · LBH-784WI"Hlil8it 

lll.SPECIALORDERPARTS ................................................................. 37 

~Jllji'f)CJlll,fo 

22.EXCHANG1NGPARTS .................................................................... 39 

xl!l!1lll81t 

23.EXCLUS1VEPARTSFORLBH-781-K .................................................... 40 

LBH -781-K\lf Jlltlll&l. 

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH -782-K,LBH -783-K ....................................... 41 

LBH-782-K · LBH-783-K\IfjjjJlll,fo 

25.EXCLUSlVEPi\RTSFORLBH-784-K .................................................... 43 

LBH-784-KWJllllll&l. 

26. IJST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 45 

~SEttl*ll'J :A f. 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 46 

*51 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ts 
16 

30 

~~' 
71 ~ 74 

~70 y 
ao 

73 

• ' 
' ·•' i!'l..g.~--=-\~-~--:::.0 __ .._."" 

'15 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~· JlQ •• ~OTE .... ~A.¥1.: ~~ __ .... _ . _ .I! ..E. s_ 9 ..R _ t LT. L9 _ N_ •• _ • ______ _t __ ~ • -~- • L . __ . ___ 9tJ __ 

'J?P;tJN -B I 
01 'Jn;';iJ!>' -B I 

I 
2 

1 400-0002& 
s SS-8110510-SP 
9 8112{1-761-{)0{} PIN t"Y 

10 Slll3-7G1-000 RUBBER CUSHION 1-J. 7f:J..--::r A 
II B'lll6w771-0QO SIDE COVER (C) 1-1 'J?J.'I'Jill•- c l 
12 OJ 40fHi9010 l.Rl! SIDE C<lVER (C) 7-AYIJ:J.'.r!JJ\'- C 1 
13 81152-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET 1-A 1?~'1'J1A•- Ch',~Y l 
14 SCREW ft..':i,.. 11/64-40 L'9 7 

17 SS-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 ll/04-40 L•22 1 
IS SS-41114!5-SP SCREW 11/64~40 L~l4 r.· 11/64-40 L=l4 1 
19 81155-771-000 CUSHION ')IJ'}.'J'Jr!'t - } ~'*,.. IJ,.~3'J 2 
20 Bll44-17H}00 FIW!E SIDE CO\'tll GASXET (C) Y?j~ ;,.·_ ~·1~7 2 
21 81153-131-000 L£FI SIDE COVER hT 91'J.:iJi;..·- l 
22 01 400-€>8995 LEFT SIDE COVER :J.'.i7. 'Jl!")':r]!r.•- l 
23 81145·77!-000 SIDE COVER GASKET ~"'17' t?-).'1 ill'-~~·,~:; 1 
24 SCREW ;-~·~y 11/64-40 L"'9 3 

1 

27 SS-409051!HiP SCREW 9/64-40 L""S 9/64-40 L=S 2 
28 81ll2·771-0AO FACE COVER COMPLETE 'J."'/1~ :1~ 1 
29 01 B1llZ-77H)M FACE COVER COMPLETE 'J.Y{M'~ 1 
30 Sll49-771-000 GASKET 'J.'.t{!J. 7-"Y~Y A 1 
31 BIIS1-171-0Ub fACt PLAt£ GASKEt (B) ;l:J1'§ l'o" 7"4:t B l 
32 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 t ..... -~,. 11/64-40 1"'14 2 
33 SCREW 11/64-40 L~ t-· ,,. 11/64-40 1."'9 1 
34 RUBBER PLUG l<~t'/ 2 

37 Bl!OG-171-000 WORM GEAR Sli..AFT METAL i'i':!l"?~!,ll 2 
38 100-04109 GROUND MARK '1"7YV'i-'i l 
39 SS-6120620-TP SCREW t7 ~s· 4 
40 Blll0~171-000 TOP COVER GASKET, FRONT 7" 3-;A:Y 1t~<"- "lr.ll"1i!rY 1 
41 Blll7-7? !-0015 OIL FELT 'E" ~·7' i ,. 731" it 7U:!' a 
42 400-09050 i!AlN SHAFT THRUST SEEL :tnl .. ,. n>-7' ,_.., 1 
43 SS-41 11.815-SP SCREW ll/64 L:"'J8 t ..... ·;t.-,· 11/64-40 L=l3 5 
44 TA-0'15(}704-RO RUBBER PLUG }-_)(t'/ • 
47 B3125-15lHHt0 
43 SD-0640261-S? 
49 SS~'llll3l0-SP 

52 40l'H}9038 BALL SCREW ...... .&};t!<" -:z},.ll" ~ l 
53 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 D:1:b'lt:11- 3/1G-2B 1 
54 TA-2!0100!-RO RUBBER PLUG }:lt:Y 1 
55 BJI04-71lv{l!}0 TOP COVER GASKET, REAR :)'' 3-~Y 11~<"- 9'11"" "c\'l 1 
56 400-M370 ARY QJL SHIELL\ 1-llf !Jfl" i" 1 
57 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 "}A";);:)" 11/64-40 Lo7 1 
58 82743-771-000 K.'HFE STOP LEVER SHAFT GUIDE )I.A~)!. ~fl."-}· 'J 7YN 1 
59 TA-1050504-RO RUB~ER PLUG f~t> 1 
60 Bllll-771-000 SlOE COVER (A) GASKET 7 -J. 'l'J'$.'J1JJI." - A 7-• :1:\Y 1 
61 BIII4-f/l-000 SIDE COVER (A) 7-! 9?)(;..;6,..·- A 1 
62 01 400-09008 ARll SIDE COVER (A) 7-J.'JIJ'}.'.r}Jll"- A I 
63 SS-4110~15-SP SCREW 11/G4-40 L=9 ; ..... • :tY ll/64-40 L"'9 6 
64 Bll33-171-000 OlL SIG!IT WINDOW GASXET 7-l ~~YtJJI."- B JI.",~'J I 
65 81115-771-0AO SIDE COVER ASM. B 1-J. 'i?;!.'F'jJ."-'- B 'J~ I 
6!) 01 40(HHiu(}9 m Slll£ covm on 1-J.Y?t.Y}fl" S l 
67 SS-411091 S-SP SCREil l 1/54-40 L""9 ;~· *,.. 11/64-40 [.=9 4 
68 Bll28-771-000 SIDE COV£R A 'JIJ').'.d!f>. -A l 

01 A 

72 03 Cli-300200i-A1 SAFETY LABEL., 3 (S!lALL). '17.,_. A. 3(:JI37) l 
?3 400-090S4 llED SLUIE ?.'f7t n· t t3-":'171J. 1 
74 400-09036 BED SCREW STUD A A'1~' ~f:J.f] A 2 
75 400-09363 BED OlL S!!IELD AS!.!. "-"1}" :J.t· f) !I."/'(.;)'~) 1 
76 4Q(HIS384 BED OtL SHIELD SlOb A' YF'~t·§~'7}f~9 l 
77 SS-4110515-SP SCREW tl/64-40 L=S r..;· *'' ll/64-40 L=S 1 
18 02 Cit-3002000-Bl l.ABEL(JG) M'$.J-t'f.l91'!-'~.l(I6) 1 
79 02 Cit-30-o2000-0l ATTENTION SEAL lt' w '""';-~(16) 1 
80 400-09014 OIL SIGHT WINDOW n· 7J'J" ;\'i'F l 

NOTE {if:Zi!) Ol., •• FOR URBlW~ WHiTE 7-1'</'*'-?1 r-m 
02 .... l'llR USE IN JAPA.' B*lll 
03 •••• FOR EXPORT{EXCEP! JE) I>! :lil!l (JE<:<IIlt<l 

-2-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
li!ll!l91-~mltf. ( 2 ) 

r------------------~ 

I I 
I 0 ° I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I ~~ 
I .......... 

/ 
I /~ 

I /1 
I / ..... 1 
L _______ ..../....-

-3-

1 3 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l_ll!,~o- __ NQTJ:_ ___ P~_Ng._ •• ________ D_E_ §_C_~ _!_P_ !_1_<1_ ~- ___ • __ • _. -~.-~-.f. _i _ _ ••••• __ Q_;;: _ 

1 *01 400-52419 SAFETY PLATE ASM. 7~'1:' ~T ~-H"13' '.1 1 
2 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE 7Y'I:' ~T ~-~ (1) 
3 * SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1=6 t~· 3;W M4 L=6 (2) 
4 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7t'»'1 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
5 * 400-52354 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7~'1:-~7-~-eeV11~'1 (1) 
6 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t715'' 11/64-40 L-11 (1) 
7 01 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 n1Mtn 11/64-40 10 
8 01 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5XI t7t'»' 1 5X10.5X1 5 
9 01 SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 L=20 '~~j15'' D=4.5 L=20 5 

10 01 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNT! NG BRACKET B »11' -~V1W B 2 
11 01 400-09421 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A »11' -l-V11?' A 2 
12 01 262-36703 COVER MOUNT! NG BRACKET C »11' -H1W C 1 
13 01 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER ~-~-7' -v- »,.·- 1 
14 01 CM-3002000-A3 LABEL. ,(31.5) '~3~f~'.l15'-~(31.5) 2 
15 01 400-09458 PULLEY COVER 7' - V»"' - 1 
16 01 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 1 I/64-40 1=7 '~t71Y 11/64-40 L-7 10 
17 01 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7t'»'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 10 

NOTE (i'laa) 01. ... FOR USE IN JAPAN B;;f>:f!l 

-4-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

::}~ 

7 

8 
' 

1--10 
D oo= :;;» 

I 
I 
' 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

BI404-761-000 
SS-8150822-TP 
CQ-2520000-00 
400-09087 
SS-7090510-SP 
Bll47-125-000 
BP-6000000-00 
400-08610 
CU-5003000-01 

-761 

Bl203-771-000 
Bl204-761-000 

02 81905-541-BOO 
Bl903-552-000 
82615-232-000 
Bl223-771-000 
400-09048 
SS-8681650-TP 
SS-8660512-TP 
SS-7681750-TP 
B1204-771-000-A 
SS-8150822-TP 
Bl203-012-000 
B354l-012-000 
261-00701 
B2722-761-000 
SS-8660810-TP 
Bl208-552-000-A 
261-04703 
SS-8150822-TP 
B2920-761-0AO 
SS-8660610-TP 
CS-147l21B-SH 
SS-8660530-TP 
400-09400 
SS-8660530-TP 
B1256-78l-OAO-A 
B1256-78l-OOO-A 
81208-552-000-A 
400-09426 
SS-7110910-TP 
Bl257-78l-OOO 
Bl252-78l-OBO 
RC-300000 1-KP 

02 Bl255-781-00B 
Bl229-77l-OOO 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-7090410-SP 
B1254-78l-OOO 
Bl227-771-000 
BI220-771-000 
Bl225-771-000 
SS-7660510-SP 
SS-8660512-TP 
400-09049 

02 BI224-771-00C 
B1231-771-000 
400-09070 
Bl212-232-000 
400-09069 
Bl208-77l-000 
400-09058 
SS-7110710-SP 
CQ-2520000-00 
83541-012-000 

NOTE <i±Hc) 

HINGE STUD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
OIL WICK SNAP RING 
VINYL PIPE 
RAIN SHAFT 
DIRECTION LABEL 

NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTING RO 
NEEDLE BEARING 
LEFT SCREW 
OIL FELT WASHER 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
SCREW l/4-40 L=5 
SCREW 9/32-28 L 16.5 
BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
OIL FELT 
OIL WICK 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING CONNECTING 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
OIL SEAL 
RAIN SHAFT BUSHING INTERMEDIA 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-8 
WORM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l4.72 W=l 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
!lA! N SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL ASM. 
UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL 
OIL SEAL 
BEARING RETAINER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
FELT B 
LOOSE PULLEY ASM. 
RETAINING RING 30 
WASHER B 
RAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 
!lA! N SHAFT THRUST SEEL 
GASKET 
THRUST WASHER A 
BEARING 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=S.O 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
DRIVING PULLEY 
SCREW (C) 
STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING 
STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOC 
BAKELITE SEGMENT 
STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN 
STOP MOTION CAM 
STOP MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 

01 .... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 
02 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

-6-

,. " 
~~~,. 15/64-28 L=8 
.1.}'~ ,y,· w;~?2,~HI 
'~t7t,· 9/64-40 L=4.6 
:c;;u, Y :r}'Y 1U·:t 
t• =-l ,. {7' 

~9Y? 
·~:J~7,'l 

,yll· -?7Y? 
,y11·- ?7~?on· 

7Yt• Y ::-}-· Ar,._. 79'19' 
t~·yw 
¥>-2 7Ik~ 
,y;.· -?7Y? 9"t­
'Y71M?~(W n) 
~~*'' 9/32-28 L=l6 
~~t}' l/4-40 1=5 
'~t7i}' 9/32-28 L 16.5 
~9Y? '"):ilk 
~~*'' 15/64-28 L=8 
~9Y 9 'I)jl~ 7IH 
:bYl)J.- .l}''; 

~:lW ~o,~· 

>:< W-bA 
~~·,· l/4-40 L=8 
tH}-k 
~9}'?tb~:ilk 
~nY 15/64-28 L s 
~t-A ?~ 
~~tY 1/4-40 L=6 
:l7:l~~7 D=l4. 72 W=l2 ?~ 
,),}' 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~9Y 9 :l7:l~?7(?~) 
~)t}' l/4-40 L=4.5 
?9}' ? ~}O):ill ?~ 
~9}'2?~'0):ilk 
tH}-k 
~-:l' T 9 ,. 79Y?' ~7 

'~t7t}' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
?9Y 9 ?'U)M 7Il~ B 
~-:l' T -9- ?~ 

Cb' :1!0>, 30 
~9Y? :l7;<~9,Jt- T I. 0 
~9,.? '"~9nt- c 
~)tY 15/64-28 1=8 
'lt7t,· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
:l7A~,· 7YY?' ,_l 
,_A- ,... :1:tY 
~9}'? :l7:l~9,}t- A 
A7A~ ,._. T')'.!IJ" 
'~t7tY l/4-40 L=S 
~)ty l/4-40 L=5 
?;· ~T 9 
~>w c 
,Y:il' Y3- 7'}29,. t 
'\':il' YhAt' Y3?:JU 
9{71 ,. -? 
}\'~· YbAt· Y 
jy~· y bJ. 
}\'~'Yb!t~I{:il 

'lt7*'' ll/64-40 L=7 
.J.:5''.; 

¥i~UI.t)t:lil.fa 
i!1Rtm8l:J 

l 
l 

0.38 
l 
2 
I 

0.03 
l 
I 

I 
l 
2 
l 
I 
l 
l 

(I) 
(2) 

I 
l 
2 
1 
l 
I 
l 
2 
I 
l 
I 
I 

(2) 
l 

(2) 
I 

( 4) 
l 

(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(3) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

2 
l 
l 
3 
l 
l 
2 
1 
l 
l 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
l 
I 
3 

0.4 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

"Fift!lll!l~ 

-7-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!=l:. _NQ - - ~O]'E- - - - rA.!'!: ~" - - - - - - - - - -~ _!:-s_ LR- U' _r_ l jl_ N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t_ - ~ - -~- - f_ - - - - - - - 9ty- -

l BI810-771-0AO BOBBIN CASE AS!d. ;l;"t'\.' !r-:< I 
2 BIBI0-761-COO BOBBIN CASE LATCH LEVER ;1;· t· Y!F-~ 71fv"·- (I) 
3 BI810-761-BOO BOBBIN CASE LATCH :l;' t• '/!I- 7. 71f (I) 
4 BI810-761-FOO LATCH SPRING 71f 7.7' 9Y:7' (I) 
5 BI810-761-GOO LATCH STOP SCREW 71f )l~ '"' - .w (I) 
6 B1810-76I-DOO HINGE PIN tY'l'' t• \.' (I) 
7 BI810-771-EOO TENSION SPRING :~;· t• \.'!r-:< f3-'l'l\' ;f. (l) 
8 BI810-761-JOO TENSION SCREW f3-'l' ;f.y• (I) 
9 BI810-761-HOO CLAMP SCREW f3-'l'l\' ;f. ~~*')<' (I) 

10 400-09148 BOBBIN t· t' 'y I 
II Bl808-771-0AC HOOK AEI!. 

11'1 "'"" 
1 

12 261-00404 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE t;IJ:IJ' ,~- ;{ 1 
13 SS-411 0515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L;5 t"-' ;f.y• 11/64-40 Lw5 I 
14 BI805-771-0AO HOOK SLEEVE AE!!. :lr?'J' :7 1¥' 7 :7"- I 
15 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L;6 ~~*'' 1/4-40 L=6 (4) 
16 B1812-771-0AO OIL WICK AS!!. 1J'l'l'' :7 1'1' 'i ~71 7'< I 
17 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 n::r:1Jn1~ 9/64-40 1 
18 BI806-771-000 ADJUSTING SCREW :b'l '1~-:r f3-1:1:/.Y I 
19 Bl804-761-0AO BUSHING AS I!. , FRONT 'l'-!l'l'' :7 'li;I-51! "'"" l 
20 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .lY;t ( 0. 03) 
21 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~J{*}' 15/64-28 L;8 3 
22 81803-761-000 BUSHING, INTERWEDIATE 'l''J'J' :7 t~M!I I 
23 01 B1446-761-CAO PINION A.Sld. ~979 :7~'-}3-~7· !1'1 7~ 1 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L;6 j.J(;f'l" 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
25 Bl306-771-0CO GEAR & PINION ASll. :IJ'J'/\:7' .!.7 I 
26 BI306-771-0ll0 GEAR & PINION AEll. UPPER '!9~"7M' ~'1 c7~ (!) 
27 Bl305-771-0AO GEAR AE!d. ?9»"7117' ~'1 ~-1 :7~ (1) 
28 SS-6660712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 t7*'' 1/4·40 L=7 (2) 
29 lll306-771-0AO PINION ASM. 'J9iJ'ffM' W 5'3- :7'< (I) 
30 SS-6660712-TP SCREW l/4-40 L= 7.0 t7:,Y' 1/4-40 L=7 (2) 
31 B1307-77!-0BO GEAR & PINION AEM. LOWER 7!Jii<JM' !17 ?~ (I) 
32 111307-771-0AO GEAR ASM. 7~~111?' lv ~·{ ~~~ (I) 
33 SS-6660712-TP SCREW l/4-40 L= 7.0 t7*7' 1/4-40 L:7 (2) 
34 BI308-771-0AO PINION ASM. Y~'bf/1?' ~'l 73· ?"- (I) 
35 SS-6660712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L: 7.0 t7*7' 1/4-40 L:7 (2) 
36 Bl223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER i'Yi>' -'17'111 9'71'- l 
37 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER !J.'j}' :77-51~-!IJI. I 
38 400-09071 UPRIGHT SHAFT M'7'1! I 
39 400-09072 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING !17'l'·'l'g1]~ltfv 1 
40 400-09150 ROOK DRIVING SHAFT :01'1:7':7 I 
41 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-8 ~~*"' 15/64-28 L=8 2 
42 Bl223-77l-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 11 Yt· -'J7'1'J '1171'- 1 
43 B1802-771-0AO BUSHING AE!!., REAR 7:W ? 9:l'P~J!JI il"- 1 
44 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :.tj~ (0.1) 
45 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~ttY I 
46 400-09442 HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. ~V~939 faryl:,73'A(?~) I 
47 400-09443 BUSHING ~v;·'J~Ya9 f39t,7'1J2 (I) 
48 400-09444 OIL ADJUSTING RUBBER ~''t'?~Y3~r39t1J' A (!) 
49 400-09156 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW :IJY>?~Y3'ir3>'t'*'' I 
50 400-09157 POSITIONING SCREW 'f31Jt;l7' ,,:r3;'1>,.7' I 
51 400-09153 OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER iJV"':r9~7d~tf:t I 
52 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 t~· *'' 15/64-28 L=7 1 
53 BI812-761-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT :IJ'I '\'~-~ 7X.il>} 1 
54 02 Bl810-771-0BA BOBBIN CASE ASM. t· t' ~'VJ. 'l97Yt' -~3- n 1 
55 02 Bl814-761-000 SPRING t.'t' y :7'171#' -:}'/\' ';. IJ~ (!) 
56 400-09155 PLATE SPRING :rYa?fa9tJ>..Y'79Y~·~"'* 1 

NOTE (1£~c) 0 1. ... SELECT! VE PARTS J!URJlll&l. 
02 .... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR 1~ m 11'• m ~ lllJ r£ :>c 11118~ 

SYNTHETIC THREAD 

-8-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER BAR & WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS 
:Jill "i! ;ii_f* • <1J)! IJ [Ml~ 

3233~ 

-9-

45 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!CLN!l •• ~()[E •••• rA!l'l: ~o~ .. . . ~ !'. S. LR .I. r _T_l 9 _ N __ • _____ •• __ t_ • L .' •• 1. _ . _ .... !,lty_ • 

1 400-09129 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR :H<f•~•t*'" 1 
2 400-09119 PRESSER BAR :HI~·~ 1 
3 Bl507·76l·OOO PRESSER SPRING Jttr~·* 1 
4 Bl506·761·000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Jt'It" -~· ~ 7~tf I 

7 SS-8660810-TP SCREW l/4·40 1=8 ''*'" l/4-40 1"8 (I) 
8 400·09121 SLEEVE ;!t:IO-'h<l-7" 1 
9 400-09123 SLIDE ROLLER ffiiJ-7- I 

10 B1503·77l·OOO CONNECTING PIN Jtt• n-'n· 7 1 
11 B1502·77h\AO·A BRACKET ASM. ttrn-7-fl11~"1'9~) l 
12 400·09131 BRACKET tt:In-7-HtJ-~· 1 (!) 
13 400-09132 FINGER GUARD ~t·~· -v (I) 
14 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 Ytt71,. 9/64-40 L~6.8 (!) 
15 SS-4091520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=15 t,· iY 9/64·40 1=15 I 
16 SS-7!10710-SP SCREW 11/64·40 C-7 <RliY 11/64-40 L=7 I 
17 400-09122 WORK CLAMP BRACKET ffP1'J 1 
18 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L=8.5 Ykt7~,. 11/64-40 1=8.5 1 
19 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.S ·~t7~,- 11/64-40 L=7.8 I 
20 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=7.8 ;~t7~7· 11/64-40 L=7.8 I 
21 400-09190 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A 99ir~~jfitr"91~A I 
22 81552·781-0AO·A PRESSER ASH. Jtti ('J~) I 
23 01 B15!!·771-0AO·B PRESSER FOOT ASM. :ttrn '!<. (I) 
24 Bl5ll-77l-OOO·R PRESSER FOOT urn (I) 
25 Bl509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING :tfi \-Y,'J{j A"* (2) 
26 Bl510-77l-OOB WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI :ttx nt· > s (2) 
27 Bl512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING tt<n ,,. ~· ~ (l) 
28 81552-781-000-A PRESSER "I (I) 
29 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= I. 9 t'iW 3/32-56 L=l. 9 (2) 
30 02 BI508-771·AOO WORK CLAMP CHECK, K.~IT GOOD Jtti A I 
31 02 BI613-77!-AOO A WORK CLAMP CARRIER ~ht?Y{~ I 
32 400-09445 WORK CLAMP CARRIER l<Jt?9{~ 1 
33 BI607-763-0A0 BRACKET COVER l<Jt?9~"{ ~~-- ?ii. I 
34 SS-511 0810-SP SCREW 11/64·40 1=8 ""'*'" 11/64-40 1=8 2 
35 B16ll-771-0AO WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM , :;<;;!7W 1 7< I 
36 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L-14 t'ii,. 15/64-28 L 14 (2) 
37 B1606-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PIT i<Jt7l o"· I 
38 SD-087060 I·SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 ~· 1~,. D=8. 73 H=6 I 
39 261-05908 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD l<!t?W? l 
40 Bl612·763-000 WORK CLAMP CARIER BRACKET GU!D ;v*n~· 1 7Yt{{~ 1 
41 ·s-S-61!1010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9. 5 t717" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
42 Bl551-781-000 WORK CLAMP :HX~y· I 
43 BI517-761-000 CONNECTING PIN tfx~r· ,. 7 I 
44 SS-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 i~t7~,. 9/64-40 L•8.5 I 
45 BI516-771-000 BEARING ARM *' x•W ,. 1!7" I 
46 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 r~~,. !5/64-28 L-7 I 
47 SS-8150920-SP SET-SCREW 1->'W 1 
48 400-09137 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD t?Yfao><n· ~ 1 
49 400-09134 LENGTH REGULATING SRAFT GUIDE :ut~nn· t:m• 1 
50 NS-61503!0-SP NUT 15/64·28 U1h'Jt1~ 15/64-28 l 
51 81603-763-0AO LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASM. J.Ji?wr ?~ I 
52 400-09!44 LENGTH REGULATING SRAFT CRANK 1-Jt~Y~r·,~(~'"-?l I 
53 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L= IS 01"11?7t*"l.} (1) 
54 WP-0650876-SD I'/ ASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t7f"y·~ 6.5X13X0,8 (I) 
65 400-09146 BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD ll./t?9JD,.? (I) 
56 400-09143 ROLLER nt7~"u 1 
57 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D~7. 94 H=2 ;nw D=7. 94 H·2 I 
58 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 u'~?t7l- 15/64·28 I 
59 400·09178 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (8 ?~1HY~4tV ~{~ B I 

ROTE (!.Eaa) 0 I. ... THE SIZE Of THE BUTTONHOLE ;l{ ~ ~'lt4 ;</'u: .l:., -cw a- it~'1!l: 
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE WOR IJ itT(I)'t:, ll'IG< l;tP39,22-{2) 
CLAMP CHECK, SO FOR FURTHER li:.::::ijllm;.<ti'a->', 
DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO PAGE 
39,22-(2). 

02 ..•. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LIGHT ill' I!!=" ~ lll!li'IZUi'Exllll.!l. 
WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS. ( j1j1 a- it t ?); J!S. 1) t'iZ i;j: -· *~ 1: .::· il!)ll 
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP <t~~"· ) 
CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP 
CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR. ) 

-10-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6-NEEDLEB ARFRAME £tf'!>l1llilii.Ji'i'~ifi COMPONENTS 

42--- I 

::~ 
45~ 
48 

50 

cy--46 
I 

~47 

I' 
2s I 

~,---1---1 
~~7 ="11 26 1 I "''!-- -_....;) 
~n:l I --~ 

1 1:11 ~ I (}--49 

I 29 I L_l _ _j 

28 

-11-

21 

1 7 

,--
1 IJ-2~ 
~I 
l~<i$1 
I I I 
L_2±J 

I 
22 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!'I:._NQ --~O'[E __ --~A!J:~O"------ ----~ _E_S_~_R_I_ LT_~ .9_N_------- -- __ t_ -~- -~-- :f_---- -- _gty_-

1 Bl414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 11?~"'1 1 
2 Bl410-771-000 STUD 119~·- 3-~·- 11?~· 'I''!"? 1 
3 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 0111?71~ 15/64-28 1 
4 400-09082 BUSHING 11979~"?'/X)Jl~ 1 
5 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 })*~· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 2 
6 R0-1482402-00 RUBBER RING 09Y?" 1 
7 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK :tJY9.l- .lYY I 
8 BI411-771-0AO FRAI!E ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM. , F 119~·- 3-}" -'J9" 'IX?~ I 
9 261-06906 FRAI!E NEEDLE BAR SHAFT ll9t" ';3';]>' ry~·? (!) 

10 PT-0302000-SO TAPERED PIN 3.0X20 9-11" t• Y 3X20 (2) 
II 400-09099 NEEDLE BAR CLANK (FRONT) 119~· ';3';]>' 'JW 'IX (!) 
12 400-09452 NEEDLE BAR CRANK (REARE) ASM. ll9t"'J3'J}"'J'J9"7}(?~) I 
13 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 'llt7*~· 15/64-28 L=12 (!) 
14 SD-0790801-SP HINGE SCREW D=7. 94 H=8 Jl"Y*~· D=7.94 H=8 I 
15 NS-6160520-SP NUT l/4-24 o::tiJ?:I-1!- 1 I 4-24 1 
16 Bl415-76!-000 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN "9*"- 3-r· -o11-· 1 
17 Bl416-761-000 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE ll9t"- 3-l-"-01!-" 7Y71 I 
18 SS-6lll620-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=16.0 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=l6 2 
19 SS-8lll251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2.0 j-)*~· 11/64-40 L=l2 1 
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT !1/64-40 011J?711- 11/64-40 1 
21 Bl445 761-0AO NEEDLE DRIVING GEAR ASM. 11979 ?1-'- Jl" {II?""'' ?~ 1 
22 CS-095101C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9. 53 W=!O A7AI-117- D=9.53 W=!O I 
23 SS-8150920-SP SET-SCREW r)*~· (!) 
24 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 r)*~· 15/64-28 L=7 (!) 
25 BI447-761-0AO KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 119~·- 3-r· -1Jw? ?~ I 
26 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .15'Y (0.21) 
27 400-09091 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT 119~· ';3';}" ';;!JAY? (!) 
28 CS-095!01B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9. 53 W= I 0 A7AI-'J7 D=9.53 W=!O 7~ I 
29 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 J-)*~· 15/64-28 L=7 (2) 
30 BI403-771-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAI!E "9*"- 3-r· -'1.·1 I 
31 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-8 !-)*~· 15/64-28 L-8 1 
32 Bl404-771-000 HINGE STUD 119;1;"- 3-}"-Jl"1~"7 I 
33 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .1.$'/ 0.26 
34 400-09075 POSITION BRACKET 3W 'JJl" 17Y7111" Y I 
35 SS-5!10810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 !-7A*~· 11/64-40 1=8 2 
36 B!406-76!-000 OIL FELT, FOR NEEDLE BAR 119;1;"- ~·~Yi11 7X~I- 2 
37 400-09085 OIL FELT UPPER ll9t"'J7dl-;t!TX'JX I 
38 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 'lltn~· 9/64-40 L=4. 5 2 
39 BI402-761-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 119;1;" -'f."'\' 7~ I 
40 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 'llt7t~· 9/64-40 L=8. 5 (I) 
41 400-09086 OIL FELT RETAINER 119;1;"97:rlJ-;ttX~Jl I 
42 400-09083 NEEDLE BAR 119~· 9 1 
43 400-09093 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE ll9t" 'JilT 1l-7Y71 1 
44 SS-4080415-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t~· *~· 1/8-44 L=4 
45 MDP-5JOBIIOO NEEDLE DPX5 #IIJ 119 DPX5 #IIJ 
46 01 BI451-771-00A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ll9t"- ~Jl11-7Y71 (iltY 3-) I 
47 02 MC-2005E07 -50 NEEDLE 134SES 75 119 134SES #75 1 
48 03 MDP-5JOBI400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14J 119 DPX5 #14J 1 
49 SS-8150920-SP SET-SCREW J-)*~· I 
50 04 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 119 ~~)11 134 NM75 I 
51 400-09077 BUSHING 119;1;" ';3';}" ';Y" 7?~0)JIJI I 
52 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .15-'Y 0.25 

NOTE Cilaa) 01 .... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR 1t*l!f<J'Il tif lJU i'±.X ll!l u'l! 
SYNTHETIC THREAD 

02 .... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS tif lltli± :lt llll dlJ 
03 .... FOR EXPORT $tl:l}ll 
04 .... FOR JE JE}Il 

-12-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.0VEREDGI • NGWIDTH 
iJ>iJ> I) ~iillllilli~~ ADJUSTING COMPO ' NENTS 

-13-

[t-ao 
ESl-29 

31 

45 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lE_F,~o- __ NQ'l'& ____ ?~_Ng. ____ - _D_E; §_C_~ LP_! _I_q_~----- ----- .L _Y_ L3. ---- .... Q!~ _ 

I 400-09092 STITCH WIDTH REGULATING SCREW l\979fai7t>"*'. 3 
2 SS-920!973-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L:l9 01~1*· ~} 5/16-18 L=l9 I 
3 NM-6080721-SE NUT 1!8 U1~771~ MS I 
4 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 o'~";rn s;1s-1s 3 
5 400-09078 NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING LEV ~t:thvt:wr· 1 
6 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-12 t7*y• 3/16-28 L=12 2 
7 400-09107 REPOSITIONING LIVER TRIP PIN A "rtY~1:111:t'*·?c:>~J I 
8 400-09110 PIN ~t'l ~Y~YD-7- 7'7 (I) 
9 400-09109 ROLLER ~t>' ,yb~ll-7 (!) 

10 400-09108 REPOSITIONING LEVER TRIP PIN 'rtY ~YiJY :{y;j;• - {I) 
II Bl432-76l-000 SWING AR!I STOPPER RUBBER ~t!t A!f:IIY *'*' -T ,,]. 1 
12 400-09106 REGULATING HINGE PIN 7'1\l\•fa9t1D7~-y-~ l 
13 400-09111 REGULATING LEVER ASII. 7~1\~·~y~y7'f' (7'J.7) l 
14 400-09113 &ELL CRAJIIK 7~M· 'Y!IY'J7• (I) 
15 400-09115 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT 7YM",'Jti'I'J7'~·? (!) 
16 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK J.'!''J (0.1) 
17 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0,~,,.,~ 11/64-40 (I) 
18 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 12 . 0 ~~*~· 11/64-40 L~l2 (l) 
19 400-09114 REGULATING LEVER BRACKET 791\I\'''Jt'J'J'f·}·9'J7 (l) 
20 400-09112 REGULATING LEVER 79M• fo9t.,97. (I) 
21 SS-4080415-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=4 t~· ;;;;· l/8-44 L-4 2 
22 400-09118 SPRING 79~A·~'J~'J'J'f•itii\•;f 1 
23 SS-4080415-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 :r~· ;fY l/8-44 L~4 2 
24 400-09117 BARRED WIDTH INDICATOR h'J~-~ 1\1\" JJY I 
25 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 \~t7*7' 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
26 SD-0790432-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 ~·y;f'J'• D-7.94 H-4.3 I 
27 400-09116 ROLLER 79M>.~Y:IJYU-7- l 
28 Bl425-77l-OOO BEARING BRACKET ~i:Y t..'J'Ji'J'97~ 1 
29 NS-6110310-SP ~UT 11/64-40 D1~Yt1r 11/64-40 2 
30 SS-8111251-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=\2.0 ~~~,- 11/64-40 1=12 2 
31 Bl424-76l-OOO NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING SHA ~tY ~Y~Y97' ,.1 1 
32 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 7~t7~;· 15/64-28 L=9 2 
33 B\421-761-0AO BEARING BRACKET AS!I. 791\~- ~Y»Y9Y?,.7 ?~ 2 
34 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK :t~Y (0 .1) 
35 400-09105 CONNECTING PIN 79}\}\'~Y»YY:tn·'J (I) 
36 Bl418-761-0AO CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN AS!I 7;1'l'J. 3 ~- -YY:?t• Y 7'!. l 
37 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK :r$'Y (0. l) 
38 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 7!i'l!I3W 99Y~t· Y (I) 
39 ~S-6ll 031 0-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1b771~ 11/64-40 2 
40 Bl4!9-761-0AO CONNECTING STUD ASM. 7~'l~ 3- J." - YY'J:l'" 'J H 1 
41 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK J.}'.; (0.1) 
42 400-09104 CONNECT! NG STUD 7~"i':!l:J'7V ::mn·" (1) 
43 400-09089 SUSPENSION SCREW I\979T 1\" 7.-~7 2 
44 261-00008 CONNECTING FORKED LINK 7~'l0l39V 9 9Y7 l 
45 Bl427-77l-000 SPRING I\979T t1A" 9~· 7.- B 1 
46 NS 6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1i1Jt1~ 15/64-28 I 
47 400-09094 SWING ARM STOPPER ASM 79AA"f39t197"Ae1~"-(J~) 1 
48 400-09081 SEAM WIDTH INDICATOR ~1:JIJ7•MI•jj<~ 1 
49 SS-4080415-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t~· i}" l/8-44 L=4 2 
50 400-09094 SWING ARll STOPPER AS!! 791\n"fo?t197"Ae7~·-(J~) I 
51 400 09102 REGULATING LEVER CONNECT ION 79r.n· f3?t1UyV l 
52 261-00107 REPOSITIONING LIVER LINK 79AA' AYbY 9YJ I 
53 SS-8111251-SP SCREW ll/64-40 1=12.0 ~~*}. ll/64-40 L:l2 2 
54 111426-771-000 SPRING h9797. t1h" 9h. *A 1 
55 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H~ 4.7 !I" 'J;j;'!'' D=6. 35 ll=4. 7 1 

-14-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
J:*Jm I) mJ'f* 

1 4 

13 

24-~ ~ 26-A08 ' -- 38 

~37 '@-39 
$"' IJI ~ 'l& 

rl 
36 35 

-15-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JlP:._NQ _ -~arE .... fAR'!:~O~-- _______ .J! ~.S.LR_I_ f _T_~ !)_N ____ •. ______ t_. ~ _ -~-. j_ _______ 9tL _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

B2001-771-0AO NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. 
B2001-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, LOWER 
B2005-761-000 POSITION PIN 
B2002-77l-0AO NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER 
B2003-77l-000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 
SD-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D-4 H-1.9 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
400-09179 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU 
B2063-781-0BO-A THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASM. 
SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L-10 
400-09160 THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASM. 
SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=IO 
400-08607 LIMITTING PLATE 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
400-09168 DRAIVING CAM SPRING 
400-09169 DRAIVING CAM SPRING AXLE 
SD-0450401-SP 
400-08608 
SD-0790303-SP 
400-09167 
SS-7090710-SP 
PS-0300102-KO 
B2010-771-000 
400-09163 
SS-6621212-TP 
400-09330 
400-09164 
B2007 -771-0BO 
400-09193 
260-23200 
SS-6080610-TP 
400-09195 
400-09196 
400-09186 
SS-7090710-SP 

01 400-09191 
400-09181 
SS-7110840-SP 
B2030-771-000 
SD-0641003-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
NS-6080210-SP 
NS-6080340-SP 
400-09188 
B2032-771 000 
SS-7110840-SP 

NOTE (itilo) 

HINGE SCREW D= 4. 5 H= 4 
DRIVING CAM INSTALING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED CAM 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
SPRING PIN 3.0XIO 
BRACKET 
THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A 
SCREW 3/16-32 L-12.0 
THREAD SHAFT GUIDE BASE 
THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT AS 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 
CAM ROLL 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
STUD 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
LATCH PRESSER ARM 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 8 
SPACER 
LOCK! NG BRACKET LATCH ASII. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT 
HINGE SCREW D-6.35 H-10 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 1/8-44 
NUT 1/8-44 
ROLLER 
STUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 

01. ... DEPENDING ON THE MACHINE 
FRAME. 0-2 SETS OF THIS 
PART WILL BE USED. 

-16-

9V{o~9 ~~ 7~ I 
9V1H9 ~!m (!) 
9V1H9 ~:!l~~t· Y (!) 
9V1o~9 9V~~ 7~ (I) 
1ott:r ". * o l 
;z· Y.jW D=4 H=l. 9 (I) 
'?J~t7i~· 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
:r~· iY 15/64-28 L=7 I 
9V1H9~· 97YN1~ I 
9V1H997" '?I 7~(:W 1~) I 
o~.t~· M6 L-10 (2) 
9v1o~9to"99:r· C7~l 1 
o~i7" M6 L=IO 2 
H?""YI\"Y I 
'?~t7.t7" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
W 91JJ.I\" i I 
W 9111.1\ • .t7· 7 I 
;z· YtY D=4.5 H=4 I 
W 9;/JJ.091H:!l I 
;z· Y.t~· D=7. 94 H=3 I 
to"971A 1 
'?~t7.t7" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2 
;(T9Y7"t"Y 3.0XIO I 
9V1H9Y 791 2 
9V1H91\" t I 
t7tY 3/16-32 L=l2 4 
9V1HW 7 7YN:!l" 1 I 
9V{oHI\" tB I 
?V1H97" 'I '!< I 
9V1H9~· 7 (I l 
t797JJ.~O (I) 
t7W 1/8-44 L=6 Ol 
1H99Y70-7-Y 7 (!) 
?V1H9"" .tiJ?" (I l 
1~tt:r?7" I 
'?~t7.t~· 9/64 40 L-6.8 2 
?V1o~9tt:r1~:!1"1t"IJ".t I 
9V{o~9tt:r1~(7~) I 
x~t7.t~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
'"~97"7 iiA 1 
;z· Y.tY D-6.35 H-10 I 
n111771o 11/64-40 1 
n11J771o 1/8-44 1 
n1i1'1:!"1o 1/8-44 1 
?V1H9xJ~~o I 
~or'! 1 
'?~t7.t}" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 

;: -:/Yi1i'[llJH;:J: ') 0-2~f~!ll 
v:l:.To 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.BOBBINT HREADT ' ENTS l':>MJ 1) !Ml~ RIMMER COMPON 

-17-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

45 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· JiQ __ ~OTE- ___ rA.RJ: ~o" __________ ~ .E_ s_ ~ _R _!_ !' ~ 9 _N_ - --------- _e_- L -~-- j--- ----- 9ti--

1 BZ401-771-0AO NEEDLE PLATE ASM. I\91'J;t"{ ?2;. I 
2 B2402-771-000 NEEDLE PLATE TI9{'J (I) 
3 SS-2090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 ~5 'l~t7.W 9/64-40 L=S (2) 
4 B240 l-771-0BO THROAT PLATE BASE AS!!. A91'J;t" { !)'2;. (I) 
5 B2406-771-0AO BOBBIN THREAD TR!l!!IER BLADE AS 7MH9 1<!. ?;; (!) 
6 SS-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1- 3. 2 .7A~Y· 9/64-40 1=3.2 (!) 
7 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE J'f{;<A (1) 
8 SS-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3 .4 t~·~y· 1/8-44 ~3.4 (2) 
9 B2404-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TR I MilER LEVER 70<1HY 'J'i" (1) 

10 SS-7li0570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.8 'l~t7~;· 11/64-40 1=4.8 (I) 
11 I'IP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20X1 t7,·~·* 4.5X20X1 (I) 
12 B2405-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER }'J11- M" 9'77" (l) 
13 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t7~;· 9/64-40 1;4 (2) 
14 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 t7~,. 9/64-40 6;6 4 
15 400-09218 BOBBIN PICKER STOPPER $" t• 7;tt:tAb'A"- I 
16 B2416-771-000 PRESSER PLATE }'J1J-'iY ;!::>:Jt!l:t 1 
17 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 'lkt7*'" 11/64-40 1~7.8 I 
18 400-09220 BOBBIN PICKER PRESSER PLATE ;liT 7;Hz;t;{ 01 I 
19 SD-0630272-SP HINGE SCREW !1"1*'Y D=6.35 H=2.7 I 
20 B2422-71l-000 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET ;I;' t• ?/;H:t 'J'J" I 
21 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L-6.1 'l.~t7~Y 9/64-40 L-6. I I 
22 400-09217 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT i" t"Y;H:tY iJ 1 
23 400-09215 llOlllllN WINDER TRIP LATCH ;~;· t"Yt!t:r 1 
24 400-09223 SAFETY STOPPER 7Yi:" YA.7A"- I 
25 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*}" 1I/64-40 1=6 1 
26 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING ;t;t{~f3'7t,,.·~ I 
27 400-09219 PRESSER PLATE MOUNTING BASE JtHO<Hl'!r:Z" 1 1 
28 400-09214 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK ,~11-'19979 1 
29 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 n:t»?tt~ 3/16-28 1 
30 400-09221 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW 'i'OJ9tl'*'' I 
31 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H- 3.2 :!<"~*'" D-6.35 H=3.2 I 
32 SD-0640602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 6.0 :z·~*}" D=6.35 H;6 I 
33 B2417-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE :}'J1~'77 I 
34 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L=4 t~· .jW 9/64-40 L=4 2 
35 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 n'»?tt~ 15/64-28 1 
36 SD-0790602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H- 6 :!<' 7*'" D=7. 94 11=6 1 
37 400-092!0 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ;;~H~9W- I 
38 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 01~97,~ 15/64-28 I 
39 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ~~t7*'" 11/64-40 1=4.8 1 
40 400-09211 CONNECTING LINK 1H9W99Y7 1 
41 B2414-761-000 STOP SCREW ;0<{~~9 9YcW iJ I 
42 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 01~!171~ 9/32-28 I 
43 B2416-761-000 HING STUD 7~1~~, ?}' -?7"}"? 1 
44 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 ·~~,. 15/64-28 1=8 1 
45 400-09209 BOBBIN THREAD TRI!!IIER DRIVING }~1mW 'I1J'f" 1 
46 SD-0790641-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H- 6.4 ~-~~y· D=7.94 H=6.4 1 
47 B2412-047-000 BALL SCREW ~!!'"'<' 7?/Ut· ~ 1 
48 SS-7110710-SP SCRRW 11/64-40 L=7 1~t7*7" 11/64-40 L=7 I 

-18-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



62 

66 

J 49 

·~65 • 

• ,..::;::::>--6 7 

-2 

9 

-19-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 400-09302 KNIFE STOP LEVER BRACKET "" ~)Q,A•- '97{t<9 
2 PS-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3XI8 :<7" 9~?· t• Y 3XI8 
3 SS-7110740-TP SCREW Il/64-40 1=7 V~t7*'. Il/64-40 1•7 
4 B2729-77I-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER ~~ r~v~·-

- iS ____ ,SS!ir·c6mllp;04m2r0_-T,_P __ -i1SvCRnE;;_;W..;I,;;l/f,;6n4-c04:;),0.t1n~4n.C.:8r!lr':mr,-------qt.7*~· II/6440 1=4.8 
6 400-093Uo KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD ~iF>W -~· 1i 
7 B273!-761-000 THREAD CHECK WIRE 1}~v ~'1~>1 91\'-
8 SS-7IIOS40-SP SCREW II/64-40 1=7 .8 v~t7*j)• 11/64-40 1•7 .8 
9 B2702-771-000-A KNIFE BAR ~;(;If· 

10 02 400-09280 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE A )!;(~· ~7'171 {~ A 
ll SS-7110710-SP :-;CRRW 11}64 40 L~1 v,'tb#:Y 11/64-40 1=7 
12 400-09290 HINGE STUD ~:ljr" ~9'/~t· 'I 
13 82706-761-000 KNIFE BAR CO~NECTING LINK ~>*· 9'1? 
I4 B2705·761-000 HINGE SCREW 9~?"/? 
15 NS-6660430-SP NUT I/4·40 O:IIJ?t'~ 1/4·40 
HJ 02 4UU-092!A KNIFE BAR PUSlllUNING BRACKEt )t;{i' fflx. A 
I7 SS-7JIOB40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 ?~t7~,. 11/64·40 1=7.8 
18 B2701·761·000 KNIFE HOLDER ~~ ]-9,~!1"1 
19 B2740-771-000 THRUST WASHER ~;; f>" • ;t,t. -~~ 
20 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 1=12 U1Myt~· ~} M6 1~12 
2l 01 B27o2-o47-LOo-! KNIF'E 1/2 ~;t 1/2 
22 WP-05010I6-SD WASHER 5XI0.5XI t'it" ~· * 5XI0.5X1 
23 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L• 6.5 <R7~,. 3/16·32 L=li.5 
24 B275I-78I-000 KNifE 1\AR OR!V!NG LEVER ;<;<~~- -~~· • 
25 SS-71108!0-SP SCR.."W 11/64-40 1= B.O Ut7*'" Il/64-40 1=8 
2S B2iHJ-III-000 SPRING ~:1 9V -PN ~ 1\1 :$ 
27 SD-0550501-SP HINGE SCREW 0=5.5 H=S ~- >*'. 1>=5.5 H•5 
28 400-09264 KNIFE BAR STOPPER ASM. ~;:?~· ~~-· -~~1,. -(~~) 
29 400-09265 KNIFE BAR S70PPER :1:1~~· ~~-· -~~,,- -t:r 
30 400-09266 S70PPER BUSH :l:t?r· ~I< A' -A~t'"-
31 NS-6140510-SP SOl 378-2& aflfflF 3/8~28 
32 SD-0790201-SD HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=Z.O ~~~)" 1>=7.9 H•2 
33 NS-6700540-SP Nv'T 51!6·24 "'~?t,; 5/l6-24 
34 400-09294 K.~IFE BAR DRIVING CRANK NUT ;<;;W WF :11~ 
35 B27I8-76I-000 TENSION SPRING 7,? ~N~ ,. * 
36 400-09292 LAICH 71?i¥1§ 
37 SS-7I6I040-SP SCREW I/4·24 1• 9.5 "t7~}· 1/4-24 L=9.5 
38 400·09291 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK ;<A?~· 997• 
39 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK >)-~ 
40 B3537-122-000 O!L WICK HOLDER >}Y:tfJ: 
41 ~S-4090610-SP: SCREW 9!&4-40 L=6 '},_' :J'7' 9/64-40 1:=9 
42 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=ZO 0'~?7:ti" .n M6 L•20 
43 SD-III0905-TH HINGE SCREW D•ll,ll H• 9.0 ~~t;· D=ll.ll H•9 
44 26I-05809 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CHA.~K SRAIT ;I;<~~·~;-;·;·? 
45 02 400-09304 SPACER ;<~?~· ~W Y ~, ... * 
46 400-0944[ KfHFE BAR DRIVI:tG LEVER BELL C XU'F' '?7;~9 
47 SS-8l!I6IO-SP SCREW ll/64·40 1•15,5 f;<:):;- 1I/64·40 L=15.5 
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT ll/64-40 "'M:In ll/64-40 
49 SD·Ill0905-TH HINGE SCREW D•ll.Il H• 9.0 :!~"~*'. D•II.ll H•9 
50 400-09277 HOOK PIN NUT ~:<?}" ?7r?hr 
51 400-092/8 HUOK PIN #?Y IJ?1?t :,. 
52 824I6-761-000 HING STUD 'MH9 W -1;7· Y? 
53 SS-8I50822-TP SCREW IS/64·28 L•8 ~>W 15/64-28 1=8 
54 82725-761·000 TENSION SPRING 7, tl-" -,; B ,. :) 
55 82724-76I·OOO RATCHET PAWL (B) "? W -,; B 

I 
I 
2 
I 
2 

2 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
2 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
1 
l 

(!) 
(I) 

I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0.4 
I 
I 
4 
I 
I 
I 

56 B2723-761-0lo-! HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK! ASM. "liYF' i)')l!li' I 
57 82723·761-000-A HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A 71?f1.· 1;1;<A (I) 
58 !OI-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ~- 'Y?t?9W- ,. :lM (I) 
59 Bill0-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC {H9 9Y~,· :)iJ? (!) 
60 B2726-7lH -000-A TENSION SPRING 71?tV ~'~Ai'·:) I 
61 SD~05SU221w,)P HINGE SCREW D: 5.3 H: 2.2 ?i' Y;j:}'' D-5.3 H-2.2 1 
62 400·09270 DRIVING ROD ~:<W ')tJ:O· ') I 
63 400·09299 TENSION SPRING 7t?tt'" W:) I 
64 400·09305 SUSPL~SION SCR!."\V 7>?tr~· 9~· *:b? I 
65 400-09274 FINGER ;<;<t>• 9tW 'J'J'F I 
••r--------~s~s~-7norns~Oi~'l~o~-s~pr---~s~c~~m.riTs;ns~4~-4rnonL~-~s~.~s------------------~.~.~t7~-.~7T'~9~/6r4~-~4u~t~~s'.vg--------~2--
67 400·09303 POS!T!O~IXG PIN (B) >:lW ?;11>· t;t· Y B I 
68 NS-6200520-SP :;uT 5/IB-IB P'll?t10 5/I6-IS I 
69 B2709-77I-OOO K.~IFE BAR DRIVING LEVER Sl!AFT ~;< ?}. _",.- j•? I 

NOTE (it iii!) Ol. •.. TRE SIZE OF THE BUTTO~HOLE ;j{;. Y"")-4 XI: J:-::> 1: x .7. ~l$' 1) 
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE KNIFE. *"ton:. lJ!L, < i:l.P39,22·(2)1i: 
SO FOR FURTHER DETAILS PLEASE O:::'IJ'Ji\1 < t~t! 1', 
REFER TO PAGE 39.22-(2). 

02,., ,SELECTIVE PARTS 

-20-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NT COMPONENTS & TRIPPING SEGME 11 FEED CAM 
. ::E:iJL . f'-~.rl:.llbll>!H* 

1 0 

3 7 43 

41 

~ 

y 
35 

~ 
42 

-21-

22 

_J 19 

'"~ 
21 

c:?~ 
25 

4 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- .NQ •• lfOIE. ___ rAin: !!0: _ ••••.•• _ .l!. J:. s_ LR _I_ r_r_ ! 9 _N_ •••••••••• _t •• i .• ~ .. 1 • ••.• __ • 9t.L • 

I 112935-761-000 SPUR GEAR (!52) 3-jJ"'J M' Jl,'l' 152 I 
2 B2916-76I·OAO SPUR GEAR BUSHING ASM. 3-~~ ~~· )l,y~'1 9~ 2 
3 B2917·761·000 SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN :HI~ 1\~' !.'1' t' Y (4) 
4 SS-7120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L~9 'I'Jl,t7.t.~· 3/!6-28 L~9 (4) 
5 B29!3-76l·OAO CLUTCH COLLAR ASM. '17,1-117- ""- 2 
6 SS -8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 ~~*7' 1/4·40 L=6 (!) 
7 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L~ 4.2 ~~,t.~· l/4·40 L~4.2 (1) 
8 400·09314 CLUTCH COLLAR 'J7Jfl17- (l) 
9 &2919-761-000 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL M-A Mr.!.v I 

10 400-093!6 FEED GAM DRIVING WORll WHEEL SH IJJI-AI\Ir Jl'l~· 'J I 
11 B3542-711·000 OIL FELT ?7'/f~· :f 'P:-~7l:,H I 
12 261-07201 CAM DRIVING STUD :IJA?}' !W 'J 1 
13 01 B2934-76I·OOO SPUR GEAR (123) :H1:J ""' .ili'l 123 I 
14 B29l5·761 -BOO HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR, LEFT :>':W- 3- ~tW II'< (t~ 9) I 
15 B2915-761-AAO HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR ASM. , ~~}·- ~f~'J' A'l (~f·) ~~ 1 
16 SS-86606IO-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 ~~1Y' 1/4-40 1-6 (2) 
17 CS·lll!OJD·SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D~ll.ll W=I Jt7::\}97 D~ll.ll W=IO :7~ 1 
lll SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 })t*" 1/4-40 1=4.5 (2) 
19 400-09318 HANDLE CRANK SHAFT :)';tj.' (/J\y~· 117'" I 
20 B2923-761·000 HANDLE CRANK ~Yr· 1197· l 
21 04 400-09319 HANDLE CRANK ~;;}· M17' l 
22 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L~ 4. 7 ~-~*'' IS/64-28 1=4.7 2 
23 SS·86206Hl·SP SCREW 3/16-32 1=6 r~*Y' 3/16-32 L=6 1 
24 400-09320 HANDLE ~\'}'II 1 
25 400-09321 HANDLE SHAFT ~;;j.' !W 'J I 
26 B2910-761·0AO !'EED CAM DRIVING GEAR ASM. iJA 'J}' -M' Jl'7 ?~ I 
27 SS-8660610-TP SCREW I/4-40 L~s rt*'. I/4-4o L=s (2) 
28 NM-6120001-CP NUT 1!12 n,M:htr lii2 1 
29 B2909-761-000 THRUST WASHER ~~tJJ.y•'J ~'J~t·~·* 1 
30 400-09312 FEED CAM SHAFT 'h~J.:!I''J 1 
31 B2901-77I-OOC FEED CAM 'j:J.j]A I 
32 WP-0982616-SP WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 t"if'~'* 9.8X24X2.6 1 
33 SS-9241513-CP SCREW 3/8-18 L~l5 D'~'Jt' II} 3/8· 18 L=15 1 
34 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 ;~t7*~· 11/64·40 L~l4 4 
35 02 B2902·761-BOO BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) ~;·{I il:t}' #JJ. 1 
36 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7t'n'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 10 
37 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~16 t7*7' 11/64-40 1=16 10 
38 B2904-771-000 KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT :';( tV - :bA 1 
39 400-09309 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 1;'11f1}~~~iJA I 
40 400-09310 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME ~·{::-(~~JI,~~A 1 
41 03 B2906-76Hl00 TRIPPING SEGMENT N0.2, UNDER 8 ~·12 1r~~~ iJA(807Y 1:11) I 
42 261-00909 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.I "'11iJW f>'JJA 2 
43 02 B2903·761-BOO BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT N0.2 (B) ~·12 ~w ~u 1 
44 261-00800 LOW-SPEED CAM 'NY?IiA 1 
45 26I-04604 STOPPER CAM 71~1!.1. I 
46 1!2914-761·000 CLUTCH SPRING ?7'Jfn· ;t. 2 

NOTE (i't:la) OI ..•. FOR EXCHANGING GEARS, PLEASE 3l: J!1l il!l '$ t: ? ' ' -c l:l:. P39,22-(l) 
REFER TO PAGE 39,22-(l). ~=-*R«<t-'i:•'~ 

02 •.•• SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR 80% r.!J .1!: .>< so% fll t~t 5Jtl a: :>c lllS &it 
BARTACKI~G 

03 .... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LESS 8 0 !&t PJ. "F fll tit 5JU 1:£ ;)(: lllS &it 
THAN 80 STITCHES 

04 .... FOR URBAN WHITE :r-~~~*?1 1--.111 

-22-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.STOP-MOTIONCOMPONENTS 
~[!jf~Ji11,!jf* 

18 

REF_. _N(! _ .l!O!F: ___ PAlq !\(l. ____ • _ •• __ ]1_ E_ S _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! ) _ (! _N _ 

1 262-12308 BELT COVER SETSCREW 
2 l\2653-771-000 TENSION SPRING 
3 l\26I3-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW 
4 261-06807 UPPER SHL~FT STOPPER 
5 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 
6 261-07300 STOPPER PIN 
7 l\2611-232-000 STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW 
8 261-07508 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD 
9 l\2604-771-000-B STOP MOTION LEVER 

10 400-09228 RELT SHIFTER 
II SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
12 \VP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5XI3X0.8 
13 400-09254 INSTALLING BASE PIN 
14 RC-1 200001- KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING 
15 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING 
16 B2648-232-000 STOP PIN 
17 400-09229 LATCH (A) 
18 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=l6 
19 I'IS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER 
20 SI!-6062002-TP SCREW 116 L=20 
21 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64 28 
22 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 
23 400-09249 STOP LINK ROD 
24 400-09251 STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING 
25 400-09252 SPRING SUPPORT NUT 
26 NS-6240630-SP NUT 3/8-18 
27 B2601-761-000-A STOP MOT! ON LEVER BRACKET 
28 Sl!-6102002-TP SCREW MIO 1=20 

-23-

1920 

--- - - - - ~-- ~- -~- - L --- --- - 9t.!.-

~·lUI\"-~~~,. 

't" )1-f t11\" '"" * nn· ;~;· - "~71W 
'JV}" 9;<1-1A" - I 
UJ~?t'J- 3/16-32 I 
:<.11\" -t·} I 
'JV}"? '"'". v~71i,. I 
n7?·~·'J7}t1 1 
3-t'.r }?v-1 I 
~· !H7~- I 
:r~-:w 1 sts4-zs L=7 2 
t7t·~·~ 6.5X13X0.8 2 
}tJI· 'Jt'Jfe 91H" 1e; 1 
c~· ''~Y I 
c~·Jl}~~ 1 
w 9'J? f3 -t7*. ~· 7'1~· 'I 
71? A 
tWil!tlti· H 
~· ~t· ~~- * 
UYIIJlt~··r M6 Lo20 
n'il?t1r 15/64-zs 
t7~}· 15/64-28 1=30 
1V'I $.'I I 
Y~7~"*"ry3'J71Y,?h·~ I 
~· *'71tJ~ I 
01~~:r,; 3/8-18 1 
't~·7Y7f ~911~"{ I 
01~?71*" ~~ MIO 1=20 2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS 

Ef'BlilW.It~~ 

1 1 
,_I _ _, 
112 1 3 I 

:~: I _j 
L 

28-----

--27 
28 

~~ 
29 

10 

8 

!l!\1:·!\'q_ .l!O!E .. __ rAJU: ~o: .. _______ -~ _!:_s_c:;_R_I_ ~ .r.~ Jl.N. __________ ..t .. L -~-. 1 __ __ . ___ f!t.r __ 

1 400-09255 STARTING LINK COMPL. ~f· ?}Yt" Y?7" (~t:r ?) 1 
2 400-09256 STARTING LlNK ASII. 'if" Vl'lt" Y'Ji'" (?') (!) 
3 400-09259 SAFETY BASE )tJ~?JlitJ!Ii:' y 1'1' i' (I) 
4 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64·40 1•7 v~t'''" 11/64-40 L•7 (1) 
5 B2416-761-000 BING STUD ~~1~9 ~~·-~7'}'' I 
6 Ss-815o822-1P sCREW 15/64-28 L=8 fill!~" 15/64-28 J;,T 
7 400-09233 HINGE SCREW ,,.~t·;u,;·,·? 2 
8 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28. 01i?11f 15/64-28 2 
9 400-09245 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD ,,. ?7Yt" Y?'i" 01V I 

10 SD-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D• 7.94 H• 4.5 ~· :/1.'" D•7. 94 H•4.5 I 
11 CS-079iOIR-SH IHRUSI COLLAR ASN. b 1.94 W~IO x7x~§1 »=7.94 w~ro ,~ l 
12 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 ?.(.\:7~,. 1 J/64-40 L"'7 (I) 
13 SS-8110510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L•5 f>'7" 11/64-40 L•S (I) 
14 400-09247 CRAJIK SIIAFT TENSION SPRING ';:(." !)71',,.,Yt~ ftl\' i l 
IS 400-09241 HA..'ffi STOP CRANK SKAFT '~~'97{,AY~· i}'? 1 
16 SS-6H10W-l'P SCREW ll/64~40 V· 9.5 t7~,. lt/64-40 L~9.$ 2 
17 B2608-76l-OOO ilA .. 'iD StoP CAANK SEW'T BALL :>'-lf.' -'j-'} 11!1}' k J-:t:l- l 
18 B26ll-761-000 CRMiK SEIAFT PRESSfRE SP:RlNG $'::t[.• -'f-' ,t.)'}'l ~y "·~ 1 
19 01 400-09242 l!lSD STOP ROD B ?R 1 

22 SS-8150510--TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 2 
23 B26l?-77l-OOO TRIPPING lE\1tR T£~SION SPRI*G 7'1'1 1::\'!>:Z' !I ""' -]\· ~ I 
24 400-0921;2 WASHER 71?t'i·'"" """ -~· ?f" ~·. 1 
25 SS-7150:940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L,..S Y"t7:t:Y 1$/64-28 t.zg 1 
26 NW-6060001-CP NO!iifi ud?lfi~ N6 I 
27 400-09238 L<TCH (B) 7:1? j} l 
28 SM-6062002-TP SCREW ll6 L=20 o7»?7r~·&; H6 L~20 2 
29 WS-06 10002 -KP SPR1NG WASHER ,-u·~·z 1 
30 B2651-78l-000-A TRIPP"ING LEVER J:,.,t~l>A'' itJ>'- 1 
:H •®-o9243 TRIPP I OG 71 c 
32 400-09ll6 ROLLER "JfJM'A.Y;t~D~7- I 
33 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4. 7 ~·yeW D=6.351!=4.7 I 
34 400-09260 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE Pl:N ASM. 7'7t~~fi·}y~·-}·?(?~) 1 
35 400-09261 TRiPPING LEVER HINGE PiN 17?ti\r.A' :71tN -:7' 'I (1) 
3S Rt-lu2w ll-RP RtTAINlNG RING 10.2 Ctr!J~;k~ lo.2 \0 

NOTE (!£ill) 01. ••• SELECTIVE PARTS i!\!Jlll\1/l\ 
02., •• FORURB.AN WHITE y~j""\~if;ry"{' i-J!I 

-24-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

:liP~ JZJ:tl'. *~f!,!J~ 

-25-

25 

' ' 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<A:- _NQ - - ~O!E- - -- ~iiJl! 1!0~ - - - - - - - - - .11 _!:_ s_ LR- r_ r _T_ ~ .0-N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t_ - < - -~- - j- - - - - - - - 9t.l'- -
1 B3404·771-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG ;!<t:t7?'' 33~Y? 1 
2 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Etr nl!v s 2 
3 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~-y*~· D=7.24 H=3.3 2 
4 B3402·771-0AO LEVER AS!!. , FRONT *':t7!r' Y'.J'J 1Iel\' - 'I'< I 
5 B3406-761·000 LINK ti\'Y!r' 9'.1? I 
6 PD-0201000-0ll SPLIT PIN 'l9t' '.J 2X10 2 
7 113408·771-0AO LEVER ASM. , REAR *':t7!r' Y'.J? 97nv11·- ?~ I 
8 B3403-761-000 PRESSER liAR LIFTING ROD tJii77' $79'.1? 1 
9 400·09262 WASHER 7'!1ti\'ll;(' 7~~~- _,. 'l't' tr :l: 1 

10 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~~17' 15/64-28 L=8 I 
II 400·09357 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER ;!ji'I7!f';(~11\'·7''! 1 
12 261·06658 LIFTING LEVER ASM. i;')'X]!f'~!l'·(il~) I 
13 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7. 4X1l. 8XO. 5 t7t' iJ• * 7.4Xl1.8X0.5 1 
14 B3451-781-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING :liji'I]!r' ~~~·- ~· * l 
15 262-12308 BELT COVER SETSCREW A' ,il,}j}~' -~;i~j' 2 
16 400-09348 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASM. J9H nu~-1(1'<) l 
17 262·16507 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1~VHH'a77''~ (l) 
18 262-16606 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1~7HHa!7711' :1- (l) 
19 229·45802 THREAD TENSION DISK ~- HN~f:m·t· 7 (2) 
20 262·16705 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 11-VHH'a(I;<;J;•t; (l) 
21 262-16705 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST ·H7H~fa'l't· 'J (l) 
22 400-09349 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION 7~1~71t1!1'1 (l) 
23 SS-711 0840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Vkt7*7' 11/64-40 L=7.8 4 
24 SS-7110840-Sl' SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 v,i~,t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
25 261-03150 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 7lt1~1'\'W'<l 1 
26 261 03101 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET 1~YU91~~·1 (I) 
27 261-04208 NUT :l<'t':ti':!:H2'?7'} (!) 
28 261·04307 NUT 1-m·1M'~ (!) 
29 261-03705 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING -nv'\'r -9'<~· w * (I) 
30 SD-045040 1-SP HINGE SCREW D~ 4. 5 H= 4 ~-:;~,. D~4.5 H=4 (1) 
31 261-03903 llOBRIN STOP SPRING *' t• '.J})!~- * (I) 
32 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L~6 t7;t.y· 9/64·40 L=6 (3) 
33 261-03309 PULLEY SHAFT BASE 1~'1'~7''17'?~7~9171~ (!) 
34 261-03507 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 1~'\'~Y '1 (l) 
35 261-04!09 COLLAR 1~'1''\'Y fl'b7- (I) 
36 SD··0790433-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H~ 4.3 J!' Y*Ji' D=7. 94 H=4. 3 (!) 
37 26I-03408 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSillNG 1~7'\'Ji'?y'?"J!r (I) 
38 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~7 ~~t;· 3/16-28 L=7 (2) 
39 261-03200 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING PULLEY 1Hi\'T-9- (l) 
40 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5Xl!XI trt• iJ• :j: 6. 5X !IX I (I) 
41 261-03606 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ;l;'t'YYJ:N (I) 
42 26I-03804 BOBJN GUIDE SPRING ;j;' t• )J'd1~· * (!) 
43 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 >!.t7:l:Y' 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2) 
44 261-04000 ADJUSTING SCREW 1H~9~9f039t1:f'l' (!) 
45 261-04505 NUT 1~>'\'Y3"lf39t1t1~ (I) 
46 261-04406 BOBBIN GUIDE SHAFT *' t• Y7Y:NY' :x-·· (I) 

47 400-09260 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. 71?t~~;(.,vl\'-'l'?(?~l l 
48 400-09261 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 7t?t~IIA•]v!l'-y•j (1) 
49 RC-102101!-KP RETAINING RING 10.2 CIJ'J!l-M 10.2 (I) 

-26-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. TEIREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

.*lDll'fOOf* 

3 

6 

65 
57~/} 

58~ 

-27-

53 

55 

1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--- ~ - -~-- '!-- f_------- .1.1!:~-
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 

23 
24 
25 

400-09325 
SD-0640391-TI' 
B3152-781-000 
SS-6660712-TI' 
SD-0640241-SP 
400-09165 
SD-0640391-TP 
400-09166 
SD-07903ll-TP 
400-086ll 
400-08609 
NS-6110310-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
B3ll6-771-000 

SS·8110520·TP 
400·09327 
400-09328 

TENSION RELEASE LINK 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 2.4 
BLUCKUG LI:<lA-
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 
BLOCKING ARll SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 
BLOCK! NG ARM 
BLOCKING ARM BRACKEr 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 3/16-28 
TENSIO~ RELEASE LEVER 
SCREW 6-32 

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER CRPu~K AS 
TENSION RELEASE CIIANK N0.2 

{).2~~,!1? 
~·y;,· D=6.35 H=3.9 
~· Uf {).2~~;7· 
t7*,. 1/4-40 L=7 
~· YW D=6. 35 H=2 .4 
9:19>'? 
~·:;;,· 0=6.35 H=3.9 
t'"Jr· ,... * 
JrYW D=7.94 H=3.1 
'l?JfJ:;· 
9'Y97' ~· 1 
D1>?t'" 11/64-40 
~'~?t,. 3/16-28 

·~·-

27 ll9·56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB. RED M'•9:~YV'l (711) 
28 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING A'* 7 "' 
29 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {j.f3-y ~·* 
30 B3107·804·000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {;f3·"7 ;It< 
31 B3126-012-0UO tHREAD tENSION DISK f~f3-,t7 
32 B3111·761·000 TENSION POST N0.3 {J.f3·7t' 
33 B3ll2·761·000 THREAD TAKE· UP SPRING 1Hl~· * 
34 B3110·771·000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1H'3-~j;· -~· { 
35 SS-8090670·SP SCREW 9/64·40 I<o 5.5 H~Y 9/64-40 L=5.5 
36 B3106-111-000 U!NSiON RELEASE LEVER SHXF1 H::.itl;ll/1\~ -5'·?! 
37 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~t-it;• 11/64-40 1=7 .8 
38 83120-771·000 THREAD PULLING WIRE 1fM' 9 ?1'r-
39 B3103·771·0AO TENSION CO~'THOLLER NO. I ASM. ~·{I {).f3-J> ?~ 
40 119·56703 THREAD TENSION K-'OB. RED 11-f•'"11~ (7!1) 
41 B3112~704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING J\" :i 7"'i§::x 
42 82017-372-000 TENSION SPRIN(; NO.I jr {l {).f3-j>'' ~ 
43 83I07 -804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {J.fl·YH tti 
44 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {1>73-YH 
45 83103-761-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN N0.2 {J.lk:'t' ~ 
46 B2UI9-372-000 iENSION POSI N0.2 1'~f::r-5-t'-
47 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 01iJ?t1]> 1/4-24 
48 83102-771-0AO TE~SIO~ RELEASE ARM ASM. 11->h, *'*' -~7· 1'< 
49 SS-9660940-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8.5 0111?>' ~]> 1/4·40 L=8.5 
"5;TO-----iSnST-4rlf':5::).07"'Iro5m-S1rPr--~S;'.;CroR;_;EWr,.r,l5i!f/rr6'ir4-,-'2,;8nLn•;;.7 __________ f7i'0,·~*''"',-15/64·28 L=7 
~~ Bllll-232-UOO IHREAD GUIDE PLAIE 1~7H1' n 
52 83117-771-000 SPRING ,,,_.~ :!7*' ,. ~ 
53 CS-0790720-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ::t7::<f?7 n 
54 SS-7090720-TP SCREW 9/64·40 L=6.8 'l~t7*,- 9/64·40 L=6.8 
55 400-09339 TENSIO~ RELEASE ROD {j.2.~~t1*'? 
:J6 PS-03UOIS2-Kl' SPRING PIN SX18 J.f 9Y?* t• 'J 3Xl8 
57 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t,· 1}' 11/64·40 L=7 
S8 229-20706 TWO EYELET 7~M]>~~ 
59 400-09037 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE i'Yt' Y{e7/t1 A 
60 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 '1Wi1>' 9/64-40 1=6.8 
61 400-09340 NEt.DLE BAR IHRtAD t-O !DE r•9i' ?=tF1Yt1 
62 SS-7110840-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=7.8 <~t';i,. 11/64·40 L=7.8 
63 B3ll8-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE. N0.2 ~·12 {).f3·' 107Yf1 
64 63114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE ient1 
65 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OY:l?f'} 9/64·40 
66 01 83118-552-DUO lf.NSION RELEASE PIN. N0.2 r.1 ;; 
67 01 B3118-552-AOO TENSION RELEASE PIN A ie>~t t•; A 
68 01 B3118-552·BOO TENSION RELEASE PIN B 10>~> t"Y(f>-t-3·) 
69 01 B311S·552-COO TENSION RELEASE PIN C 1;>~> t· 1 C 
70 01 229·20904 TENSION RELEASE PIN {j.>~;t·y 
j} 01 R3I 18-552-FuU 1ENSION RELEASING PIN {~.1J\:A t'!! F 
72 01 B3l18-552-GOO TENSION RELEASE PIN {f>k> t'Y G 
73 01 83118-552-HOO lllREAll RELEASE PIN {f>l" t· :r H 

NOTE (/li':ia) 01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS 

-28-

1 
I 
1 
2 
I 

1 
I 
1 
1 

I) 
1 
I 
I 

(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(!) 
(2) 
(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
(1) 
l 
I 
1 
1 

(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
I 

(I) 
1 

1 
1 

( 2) 
I 
I 
I 
l 
l 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
2 

1 
I 
I 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.LUB . RICATION MEC ~11ll~illf~~ HANISM COMPONENTS 

28 29 30 

33 

~ -25 

26 

78 
27 

-29-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf:!.:._NQ __ !ji!J'E ___ • ~A!lJ: ~0". __ •••• __ -~ ,!:_S_ <::_R_!_ ~ .T. t Jl.N. __ • _. __ •. __ t __ ?!. _;<_. f ___ ... _. flt.L _ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
G 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

400-09374 
IU549-771-0GO 
B3568-111-000 

+ B3511~171-000 

SS-11!0710-SP 
UZ SS-1110910-IP 

400-09369 
BP-6000000·00 
BP-5000060-0G 
BP-3000000-00 
SQ-1110402-IiZ 
D3534-0l2-0·00 
&3534-155-000 
B12!4-03B·OOO 

QlL FELT HOLDER 
OIL RETURN FELT (A) 
OIL RETeRN TUBE 
PIP£ HOt..OER 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-46 L- 8.5 
PIPE GUIDE (A) 
VINYL PIPE 
VINYL PIPE 
VINYL PIPE 
CORNECI lNG SCREW 
GASKET 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 

:l~{~d}tti 
:t!/!I,J,- 7.U} A 
:t/!1:1- !o"{T 
'i'/'/::J.i]""1T }:;(1Jt?" 
Ykt7;,· 11/64-40 L~7 
Ub#• 11!6440 L"'8.5 
"" -rr 7'1-N A t·=·• ,. {r 
t' :;;-) 1\"{1 
t• ::-Jo~· {7' 
f:l-Thfi\W 
,..,'\~ 

7"7~' 

T 

I 
1 
1 
1 
I • I 

0.1 
0.05 
0,55 • 4 

l 

17 400·0937S OIL 7""f7>N 
18 SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/54-40 L=7 YJt7~,-· 11/64-40 L:::7 
19 B3S60-771-000 Olt FELT 9i-M·t- ~l-.l7:tl!-
20 Bll35-77l-0AO OIL l"AN .ASI. 1/"i'fJ'J 
21 SS-4ll0515-SP SCREW 11754-40 L-:, f,.·if 11/&4-40 £,.,5 I 
22 B3561-77I-OOO OIL U~'WOVEN CLOTH !I?Y ::r~·t n3iJ7 1 
23 Bll-48-771-000 OIL FELT 1T 79'~ :ttl-} A 1 
24 Bll47-77l~OOO OIL FELT 7T7')~ 7U} B l 
25 23563-771 ~000-A OIL Slll£L)) 'tY :7\~ t :tj:• -r,. ;..- l 
~.~-----------s~s~~i4tnlrno~stns~-~sP~~---s~c~mc~.~,Tt7ns~4~4~o•L~-~so-----------------------~,~~~>n>~I~I~/&~4~-•~o~L-~so-----------~,--
z.7 Bll:M-111-000 CUSHION b')' ~· 9 ?1,3"1 2 
28 81154-78.1-000 BELT GUARD ...,. A-}tt.l\"- l 
29 01 81154-781-00A 3ELTGUARD "',H:b.h'- 1 
30 SS-41 HJ815-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=8 t..,· ,1,_. 11/64-40 L"""8 2 
31 400-00001 PLAit ~PRING A. J}j,'l' F#' * 1 
32 400-09003 SET NUT A* .l}.;tll' -J-;.!.17 t"1J' :$; l 
33 Bll56-78l~OOO RUBBER BUSHING ;A: ,i}j]!<'- :;·AT 1YJ. 2 
34 BP~8(}00000-0(i VINYL TUBE, WHIT£ 1,)"'8 t" ;:-J. 7>' {T 8 0.1 
35 CQ-3030000~0\1 OIL WICK ::z~; 0 .l 
36 401HJ9360 OIL POMP BASE ¥:.t1).:tif 1 I 
37 SS-4lla815-SP SCREW 11/64~40 1=8 t"-· *'' ll/64-40 L:::8 l 
38 Bl$70-771-000 FILtER ~~-~~·{ 71~- 2 
39 B3S46-771-000 OlL FELT :%::t?:.t:tl] n;:i} 1 
40 40(H)!l375 SPRING ~;t!)'l~· {7dl- l 

4 - 1.. 0 . :l :1 ·>;. 

42 400-09379 BUSHING HOLDER ~::JlJ::Z7~tlt~· 1 
43 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/54-40 1~ 8.5 llt7~,. 9/64-40 ~8.5 l 
44 NS-6090310-S£1" NUT 9/64-40 u.»'i'l- 9/64-40 1 
45"------w,-~NTIS~~6~!~50~3~!0~-~S~P------~~~Tnnl~5/rrM~~U~~--------------------------"~'~i~HP1~f~1~5r/~64~·~2S~--------------18· 41j- 02 400-08994 DRIVING PEN BASE ?Y -t" ;<.§· 1 I 
47 lH151-7B1-t)Ai)-A MACHINE !JASE A.$1£. l-97' ,. -fi (?~) 1 
48- 01 BllSl-781-0AA-A MACHINERASEASii. }!)7',.,~-::t(?l!:) 1 
49 Bll5I-78l-00-0-A MACHINE.BASE J-l)rA'-;t (1) 
50 01 &1151-781-00A HEAD BASE ~~~ ..,·-x (l) 

52 
5.'l 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 

67 
68 
69 
70 
11 
72 
73 
74 

71 
78 
79 
so 
31 
82 

01 

SM-6062002·11' 
WP-062.1016-SD 
SS-6741010-SP 

S¥ -9082003 -CP 
NS-6JS03IO-Sf' 
400·00235 

400,09231 
SS-9!SOSOihS'P 
SS-8150110-SP 
261~07409 
B26:;,5-7Sl-OOU 

02 RE-0600000-KO 
02 B7160-781-0AO 
02 SS-7112420-SP 

1 
WP-0012056-SO 
BS213-012-GOO 
3P-3000000-00 
BP-SUOOOOO~OO 
.RP-M00000-00 
BP-4{)00000-00 

NOTE (il£2c) 

RUBBER CUSHIO.N 
SCREW ll/64-40 L~10,5 
H lNGE HOLDER 
H!SGE HOLDER 

SCREW M6 L~20 
WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl 
SCREW 3/5·28 L=!O 

SCREW M8 L=-20 
NUT 15/64-28 
STOP SCREW ASM. 

STARTING LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=:8 
SCREW 15/M-28 L=7 
STARTlNG LINK 
SIARI L'iG LEV£R 
£-RING -6 
SHIFTER DRIVING PlN 
SCREW L~24 

?AD 

WASHER 6 .lXI8. 5X2 
SED ltiNGE CONNECTION 
VU1YL PIPE 
VUIYL PIPE 
VINYL lUllli, Wllllk jj""g 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0"'4 

G-1 •••. FOR URBAN WHITE 
0.2 •• ..,ACCLSSORY f'ARTS 

-30-

., 
l-~7'ffrJ" A (4) 
t.H.7;t;7· 11/64-40 L=lO.& (4) 
tW Yi'?Y (2) 
ty'"j"1?~ {2) ., 
u1>?1to· ~f MS L"20 (4) 
t5'-f"h':f6.2Xl3Xl (4) 
t·m· 3/8-28 L=lO (2) 

~+' ~~:;?':}'!) 
~~?~· ~} 15/64-28 L~a 
,~,,. 15/64-28 L=7 
!tt-• ~~7~ 

- ' -Ey" ~;;v 6 
'771)- ?l-'-t•) N. 
Ylt7-?;:Y I L=24 

t71':b'.t> 6.1Xl8.5X2 
t~~· :r ~ 
t• ;:~.,!I~ 17' 
t• :.:-AI /1." 17' 
t' ::-A> 11' {7" g 
t' ::-J. ".,,. 

(!) 

1 
I 
3 

4 
2 

O.I3 
1).05 

0.1 
0.03 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. SPEED TRANSMITTER COMPONENTS 

~J!!lil!lll!lf* 

-31-

1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~LNQ •• ~o:!'E. _ • _ ~A!l'i: ~0~ . __ .. _ . ___ ~ _E _ S_ ~ _R. !_ ~ _T_ L9 _N _________ • _ J __ ~ _ -~- _ L ___ ___ 9t.r __ 

l B7!80-78H)A0 TENSION PULLEY ASH. 7Y'}377 - y ?.:; I 
2 400-09388 TENS ION PULLEY BRACKET 7Y,37T-,~{ (I) 
3 NS-6!50430-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1i?t'~ 15/64·28 (I) 
4 400-09392 TENS ION LEVER 1}'':a~v~~- (!) 
5 B4419-372-000 NIPPER EAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR t~7?" v~· - t1~· Yn· :t. ( !) 
6 400 09393 FIXING PAWL J'j-{1~ (!) 
1 'SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H~ 2.1 ~·;*'' D=4.5 H=2.l (I) 
8 B7!86-781-000 RATCHET ''"'~ (1) 
9 SS-7!107!0-SP SCREW II /64-40 L=7 ~~t7~,. 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 

10 400-09395 LEVER COLLAR vn·-~7- (I) 
II 400-09391 TENSION SPRING :r ~'371\. ;i; (I) 
!2 400-09390 TENSION PULLEY LINK 'JY,•YT -9-~7· (I) 
I3 SD-0902501-SP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=25 ,. Y:t.'Y D=9 H=25 (!) 
14 SB-1150002-00 BEARING ,. 79Y'T (I) 
!5 400-09389 TENS I ON PULLEY f'/Ya"'T _,_ (I) 
16 SD-1501101-SP HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H•11 ~-;•b· D-14.5 H-ll ( 1) 
17 SX-6061202-TP SCREW ll6 L= 12 U1M7t~· n JIG L=I2 2 
18 01 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5XIIXI t'it• ~· ~ 6. 5XI1X1 3 
19 01 SS-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.5 UJb?j' &~ 15/64-28 3 
20 B7151·781-0AO·B SPEED TRANSJI!TTER ASJI. ~- YY'fii (?:,.) I 
21 B7151 78I·OOO-l SPEED TRANSJIITIER BRACKET r 71?~ ,. :;~,~ (I) 
22 RE-1200000-KO E-RING 12 Eb' ~~~y 12 (!) 
23 SM-6061202-TP SCREW ll6 L=12 U111?7tt' .H liS L=12 (2) 
24 B1221-77l·OOA HIGH SPEED WASHER FOR BEARING 9V,.? :<7Xi-YJ,Y- B T=O.S (I) 
25 400·09235 STOP SCREW ASll. ~·· 'i,Y?:A>1~· -(?'i.) (!) 
26 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 u~?t1~ 15/64-28 (!) 
27 B7158-781-000 SHIFTER STOPPER BRACKET 77~- A~1n" -~·1 (I) 
28 SY-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L= I Z u'~?7t$· ~~ M6 L=IZ (2) 
29 SB-1150002-00 BEARING ~..~ 1~'JIJ" (2) 
30 RC-3500002-KP RETAINING RING 35 c~· ~;~9 35 (2) 
31 S7155·781·000 ACCELERATING PULLEY y· ·1'17. -9 (!) 
32 SS-8!50710-SP SCREW !5/64-28 1=7 <J*'' 15/64-28 L=7 (2) 
33 B7154·781·000 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY :J·Yn· ·Y (I) 
34 SB-1450004-00 BEARING :J~· w ?'J'J (2) 
35 87156-781·000-A LOW· SPEED PULLEY N1n·-9 (I) 
36 B715Z-781-000 A SPEED TRANSMITTER SHAFT 'J' Y1?~ ,. ? (I) 
37 87153-781-000 SLEEVE :!9-T (I) 
38 WP-1502500-SC WASHER 15X24X2.5 t1t·»·~ 15X24X2.5 (I) 
39 01 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=12 ·~t7~,. 15/64-28 L=12 2 
40 01 87159-781·000 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING 77~- t,~- 9"' * 1 
"41 261·01253 SHIFTER BASE ASM. ~1~-nr i<?~J l 
42 261-01204 SHIFTER BASE 77~-~-!1'{ (I) 
43 KS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1.?t1~ 15/64-28 (3) 
44 261-02004 SHIFTER CAll SPRING 77~-·J. ~- $ (I) 
45 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 n~?t1~ 1/4·24 (2) 
46 261-0ZZOi SHIFTER TENSION SPRING }79 t7,. ~ ,.. h~ (I) 
47 26!-01402 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM 77~-n·ll 97· (!) 
48 261-02509 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM SCREW }7~-?.'991' ~·y?,j<• 

49 261-02103 SHIFTER CAll ROLLER STUD 77~-•A n-7-7'? 

52 261-01600 SHIFTER !NSTALLl~G PLATE n~-•9'~'~ (I) 
53 SD-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 94 H= 8. 0 !I'Y*}' D=7.94 H=8 (2) 
54 261-01501 SHIFTER HOLDING ARM n~-,,9,. (I) 
55 261·01709 SPEED TRANSMITTER SHIFTER ~- Y19'f }7~- (l) 
56 SS-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L- 9.5 1lt7*'' 1/4-24 1=9.5 (2) 
57 261-01303 SHIFTER PIN >7~-t·yg'J (I) 
58 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1tJf1~ 15/64-28 (I) 
69 261-01808 SHIFTER CAll INSTALLING BASE ':179·-hA H17~· { (1) 
60 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 vkt7tJ· 11/64·40 1=8.5 (2) 
61 261·01907 SHIFTER CAll 'J7'J. 'JJJ. (!) 
62 261-02400 SHIFTER CAM SUSPENSION J7'-·· "' ~·;- (I) 

NOTE (itlli!) 01 .... ACCESSORY PARTS fif~~ 

-32-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18.MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
'E:-::!1-7-l)!MJ{¥ 

6 7 8 9 

1 !ITJ-l!SOOOOOO MOUNTING BOLT 
2 B7109-771-000 SPACER 
3 400-09401 MOTOR BASE PLATE 
4 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5XI8XI.6 
5 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-Hl 
6 01 400-09397 MOTOR PULLEY FOR 50HZ 3000SPM 
7 01 400-09398 l!OTOR PULLEY FOR 60HZ 3000SPl! 
8 01 400-09415 MOTOR PULLEY FOR 50HZ 3300SPll 
9 01 B7257-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ 3300-USE) 

10 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L;7 
11 01 !ITJ-VM004200 V-BELT, 42 INCH 
12 01 MTJ-VM004300 V-BELT, 43 INCH 
13 01 MTJ-VM004400 V-BELT, 44 INCH 
14 B7252-781-000 BELT 

NOTE (1£2) 01. ... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 

-33-

111213 1 4 

'<·'l!r 1 J-m·~· ~• 4 
:C-9:9" f 7.~· -jf- 4 
'HH"f 1 

r:wtr * 8.5XI8X1.6 4 
01~7711- 5/16-18 8 
'1:-Jt-T 9-50HZ 3000SPll 1 
t:-l!-T -9-60HZ 3000SPl! 1 
t:-l!7"-Y-(50HZ 3300SPl!) I 
t:-l! 7"-Y (60HZ 330039) I 
]-~~}· 15/64-28 L;7 2 
v~· H 421Yf l 
v~· ~• 4317f I 
v~· M· 4H7f 
e~· II} 

!i'!f JJa 1£ x f.'li JB 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
>i<::;l:~Jm:l!!l~ 

----------------------------~ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

I 
I 
I 
I 5 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

3 

--------------

229-30358 THREAD STAND ASll. 
229-31109 Sl'OOL RETAINER 
229-3IOOO SPOOL PIN 
229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
229-30804 SPOOL REST 
SM-6061610-SG SCREW M6 L~l6 
229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
229-30507 SPOOL REST ARll 
229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
229 31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW !15 L~l4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT 115 
229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 
WS-0510002~KN SPRING WASHER 
NM-6050001-SE NUT ~5 
NM-61605ll-SE NUT Ml6Xl.5 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER l6X30X2. 6 
WS~J643202-KR SPRl NG WASHER 

-34-

6 7 1 

~ e-s l 
15 1 

I 
l-----1 
I 

1 o I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1H'i'Y!If(?'<) 
{J.<'i71¥ ~ 
{).'l'f::17t'9 
{). V3f97!1"' 7'1'/Yci'l 
{}V3f??'f'7 
t7::r.tY' ll6 L~l5 
1H7t' 'fli•ht!J· 
1H<:tt· (l:l;J' J' A 
1H<7W 
1J.!I7:l;'9(9X) 
1J.!I7:l;' 9'/'f' 1 
j-A' :J*J' M5 L~l4 
O'iJ'lf1J. !15 
1HZr*'?CY!IJ 
1J.!I7?7' (NJ 
I'' :.t· 11' 1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
ntMn~ Ms 
01:1i:7t::'i• M 16Xl. 5 I ':t 
t7:t' h' * 
~·*:t':li'i l6.4X26.6X3.2 

I 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
{I) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
( l) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH -782,LBH -783,LBH -784 
LBH-782 · LBH-783 · LBH-784~r,ml£ 

(1) LBH-782 (2) LBH-783 

'~ 
2--tj ~10 

12 13 ~11 

·~ 
~~ 

14 

~ 
1 5 

~ 
(3) LBH-784 

1 7 

h 
19--.--J 

20---~ 

22 '1l 

21 

-35-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
!8 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

BI5ll-772-0BO WORK CLA!IP CHECK HOLDER AS!!. 
B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE I 
BI608-772-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 
112930-761-000 SPUR GEAR (100) 
B2931-761-000 SPUR GEAR (190) 
111552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 

01 BI508-772-AOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (2A) 
01 BI613-771-A00-A WORK CLA!IP CARRIER 

BISII-773-0BO WORK CLAlll' CHECK HOLDER AS!!. 
112702-047-SOO-A KNIFE 1-1/4" 
111608-761-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 
E2948-761-000 SPUR GEAR (88) 
82949-761-000 SPUR GEAR (212) 
81552-783-000 WORK CLAliP CHECK, 3 

01 B!508-773-AOO WORK CLAliP CHECK (3A) 
01 BI6!3-771-AOO-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER 

Bl513-774-000 WORK CLAliP IIHACKET 
BI551-784-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM (4) 
Bl511-774-0AO WORK CLA!IP CHECK HOLDER AS!!. 
Bl552-784-000 WORK CLA!IP CHECK 
B2402-774~000 THROAT PLATE 
SS~2090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 
B240 1-77 4-0AO THROAT PLATE BASE ASll. 
SS-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 2 
Bl611-774-0AO WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET AS!!. 
SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 IFI4 
Bl606-774-000 WORKCLAliP CARRIER PIT~~ 
SD-0870401-SP HINGE SCREW D= S. 73 H= 4 
111605-774-000 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT 
Jl2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2" 
82745-774-00A-A KNIFE 1-3/8" 
82944-761-000 SPUR GEAR (74) 
1!2945-761-000 SPUR GEAR 252 
B1603-774-0AO LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASN. 
Bl608-714-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 
B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE 
400-09447 WORK CLAMP CARRIER(4) 
Bl609-774-000 WORK CLAliP ARM SLIDE ROD 
1\1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET 
SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 

NOTE ( il~i\) 01. ... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LIGHT 
WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS. 
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP 
CHECK AND THE WORK CLA!IP 
CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.) 

ttxn !1!1. 
;(;< l 
;vt?' t'lr t:Y;Y 
::r-~'1 M' !1.'1 100 
:J-j}'; ~!f· If,';' 190 
it I 
;fj/I (2A) 
lVt!TH;­
ttxn "" 
;(;<(l-1/4") 
'<Jii'Y t1J" !f 77~ 
:1-~'1 ""' !v 88 
::r-~'1 M' !I.V 212 
:ttx 
;fj:t (3A) 
utnf~ 
tti71i' 
tti?'f" (4) 
ttil} '1!1. 
tti 
"91~ 
'1!f.t7~7· 9/64-40 L=4.8 
1\91~~· f ?'i. 
~n*Y 9/64-40 IF3. 2 
'lJt?Wf 'l'i. 
t7*7' 15/64-28 L-14 
;tJt!TYn:W 
~·y*;· D=8.73 H=4 
t?9f3fJt::t7•? 
;(;<(1-I/2") 
;(;<(l-3/8") 
:r-t'l ,..7. l<V 74 
J-b'l )\'J" .1.1 252 
7-Jt'!Y'J'f" 'J:t 'J'i. 
J.Jt?Y tit t ;;y 
;tJt?Y~·1 7'1t11~ 

)IJ;\"?91 jl ( 4) 
)IJ;!"?W 'J 
ttiW ;y 1!7" 
!J. ';:j;}" D=7. 94 H=2 

iililfm= 'Y !- JlWt)Jijil)'(lil\tr., 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
l 
I 
l 
1 
l 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
2. 
1 
I 
1 

(!) 
I 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 

( jljl ~;it 1:: 11>* •J l.OCI;J:.-Mff: ,:"flf!Jll 
<t:'i'S~'" ) 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE S.~E AS THESE USED IN l!ODEL LBH-781. 
J::!CW,5'\-G01lfltf., l;l:LBH -781 !:: fl'U !; C'T. 

-36-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. SPECIAL ORDER pARTS 

!ftllUI±*"" a ADI-'tli::J 

( l) !APE REEL r-1~100~ COMPONENTS 

(2) BUTTON-HOLING 
MEASURING G ffi~:li'\f.'lll!i!f AUGES 

16 

(4) 

~iliHliHll 

-37-

( 3 ) KNIFE 
FOR SPECIAL 
~gJJJll;(X 

34~ ( 0 
37 

(5) COVER ~~1-MI COMPONENTS 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rg._NQ _ -~O]"E- __ .rA!1J:~O"- ________ -~ _!;_S_~_R_I_ r_r_~ jl_N ____________ t __ , --~-- j_ ---- ___ 9t.L _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

01 
01 
01 
01 

89201-761-0AO 
89204-047-0AO 
SS-4090810-SP 
89205-047-000 
89201-761-080 
NS-6100540-SP 
89202-761-0AO 
SS-5ll0740-TP 
SS-7090510-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 

SS-6ll06!0-TP 
WP-0501016-SD 
89401-761-000 

01 82745-1'/1-NUO 
01 82745-771-POO 
01 82745-771-QOO 
01 82745-771-ROO 
01 82745-771-SOO 
0 I 82745- 11 I- ROO 

82746-771-000 
82402-771-008 
82745-771-P08 

02 82745-771-S08 
82702-047-FOO 
82702-047-KOO-A 
82702-047- IOO 
82/02-047-LUA 
82702-047-LOO-A 
82702-047-V08 
82702-047-VOO 
82702-047-MOA 
82/02-04/-MUO-A 
82702·047-AOO 
82702-047-NOA 
82702-047-NOO 
82702-047-COO 
82102-047-POO 
82702-047-QOO-A 
82702-047-ROO 
82702-047-SOA 
82702-047-SOO-A 
82702-041-UUO 
Bll57-771-0AO 
Bll57-771-000 
Bll58-771·000 
8ll59-771-000 
SS- 5090610- SP 
8!161-771-000 
8!160-771-000 
SS-7ll0510-SP 
SS-7ll0710-SP 
WP- 0480856- SP 
87272-781-000 
WP-0501016-SC 
SK- 3452000- SE 
NS-6!10310-SP 
87273-781-000 
262-36703 

NOTE <ttliD 

REINFORCING TAPE ATCHMNT ASM. 
TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
ADJUSTING FELT 
REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT AS 
NUl' 5/16-24 
TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW II/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
!APE REtAINER 
TAPE RETAINER SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER 
SCREW L=3 

SCREW ll/64-40 
WASHER 5XI0.5XI 
DISTANCE !IEASURING GAUGE 

KNIFE 3/4" 
KNIFE 7/8"'(FLUOROCAR80N) 
KNIFE I" 
KNIFE I-I/8"(FLUOROCARBON) 
KNIFE 1-1/4" 
KNIFE 9/16' (FLUOROCA!ffiON) 
KNIFE GUARD 
THROAT PLATE (FLUOROCARBON) 
KNIFE " 

KNIFE 1-1/4 
KNIFE 1/4" 
KNIFE 3/8 
KNIFE (7/16) 
KNIFE (1/2) 
KNIFE 1/2 
KNIFE 14 
KNIFE 9/16" 
KNIFE (5/8) 
KNIFE 5/8 
KNIFE ll/16 
KNIFE 3/4" 
KNIFE 3/4" 
KNIFE 13/16 
KNIFE 1/8' 
KNIFE I 
KNIFE 1-1/8 
KNIFE 1-1/4 
KNIFE 1-1/4" 
KNIFE (1-1/2) 
HOOK OIL SHIELD ASM. 
HOOK OIL SHIELO 
HOOK OIL SHIELD SPRING 
SPRING SET PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L 6 
HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE 
HINGE PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 
WASHER 4.SX8.4XO.S 
COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B 
WASHER 5XI0.5XI 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 L=20 
NUT ll/64-40 
SPEED 1RANSMI I IER COVER 
COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C 

01 .... FOR FLUOROCARBON 
02 .... FOR HEAVY WEIGHT METERIALS 

-38-

7-7· V·H· ? ?~ 
7-7" Y~~H ~ JC( 
1'"*~· 9/64-40 L=8 
7-7" ·~ f3-t' ?I~l-
7-7" ·~~-? ?'( 
utb?fjF 5116-24 
7-7" 7~N1~ JC( 
!-7A*~· II/64-40 L=6.5 
v~t'*'" 9/64-40 L=4.6 
t7f·~·* 4.5X8X0.5 
T-T ff:t'' 1 
7-7" *''"" * t7*'" 3/32-56 L=l.9 

ff:t J..A,• -t-

~A 1/4 
~A 3/8 
~A 1/2 
~A 5/8 
:A}; 3/4 
~7. 7/8 (711}. ~}39) 
~A !{~f 

~A 1-1/8 (7yY}' ,,39) 
~A 1-1/4 

~A 

~A 1/4 
~A 3/8 
» 7/16 

"' 1/2 ?A<J 
~A 1/2 
~;< 14 
~;< 9/16 
~A 5/8 9;<</ 
j;;t 5/8 
~A ll/16 
~;< 3/4 9Xt/ 
~A 3/4 
» 13/16 
)('X 7/8 
~A I 
» 1-1/8 
~A (9AV) 1,1/4 
~;<(l-1/4") 
)::;< 1-1/2 
IJVIJ"" - JC( 
IJVIJ"" -
!Jv!J""- ""* 
!Jv!J""- ,. * fM~ 
F7X~j' 9/64-40 t~G 
jnj;l\' - tY'!J' 
"JrrJJI\' - tY'!J' ,- 'J 
v~t7*'' ll/64-40 L= 5 
v~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
E7t h"* 4.SXS.4X0.8 
!J"" -H1W B 
t7t"IJ"* 5XI0.5XI 
'~'~*}' D=4.5 L=20 
"'IJJt'' 11/64-40 

7"11':1' .:r.':;ffl 
Wlo/!Jll 

I 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(!) 
(l) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(!) 
(2) 
(!) 

I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 
I 

(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(I) 
(!) 
2 
4 
4 
I 
2 
2 
4 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. EXCHANGING PARTS 

~~ll'll£ 

(1) TASLE OF CHANGING GEARS ~~---l~ 

" 

1. Saal J gear .... 

@ 
Sot St i teh Part No. 

No. 

c ft I! .; J 

I A 54 62936"761"000 

a 62 82938-761-000 

c 66 82940-761-000 

0 70 132942-761~000 

E 74 82944·761·000 

F 79 82946·761·000 

G 83 8292$-761-000 

H 88 82948-761-000 

I 93 82950·761·000 

J 100 82930-761-000 

K 105 82952·761·000 

L 110 82932·761·000 

M 115 82954--761-000 

N 123 82934-761-000 

0 130 82956-761 -000 

2. large gear ••• 

~ 
Stitch Part No. 

No. 

It ll: :.11 
345 82937-761-000 

300 82939·761·000 

285 82941-761·000 

268 82943-761·000 

252 82945·761·000 

238 82947~761~000 

225 82929-761-000 

212 82949·761·000 

I 200 62951-761-000 

190 82931·761·000 

180 82953·761•000 

170 82933-761~000 

160 82955-761-000 

152 82935-761-000 

145 82957-761·000 

(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES jfiMii 

Knife Work c-lamp cheek; Throat pI a to 
j. > 

" ;t 
II I 

I A 8 c 

I ~ ~ ~ I 
1 

No, Size (mm) Part No. ~~ Part No. u Part No, 
~· .. 

1 1/4" (6.35) 82702·047-fOO 

2 3/8" {9.53) 82702·047-KOO·A 

3 1/2" ( 12. 7) 82702 ·047 ·LOO· A 

i ···------ B1552.~781~000~A 
4 9/H" (14.29) 82702·047-VOO 

s 5/B" (15.88) B2702-047~MOO~A 82402M771MQQQ 

6 3/4" (19,05) B2702~047~NOO 

7 7/8"' (22.23) 82702-047-POO 
81552-782-000 

B 1" (25.4) 8:2702-047-000~A 

9 1·1/4" (31, 75) 8:2702-047-SOO-A B1552~7S3-0QO 
--··-j I 10 1-3/S" (34.9) 82745·774 ·OOA· A 

I I 

81552·784·000 82402-774·000 
11 1·1/2" (38. 1) B.2745·774·00B-A 

Note ( ~ i ) Standard model ma~hine is used as the standard for work ~lamp ~he~k and throat plate, 
lHtltl&ttll!'l'liUU!t;'l'cvn'.'l:T. 

-39-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH -781-K 
LBH-781-K~.fll:lll.\1 

(1) LBH-781-K 

3 

1 4 

~ 
R!l:· _Ill_! __ ~OTE. __ . rAJ!! ~0" • _ • _______ I! _E _ s_ 9 _R _1_ ~ ~ !) • N ____________ t _ • ~ _ J_ • 

I D150S-771-KOO-A 
2 D2402-772-KOO 
3 Bl808-761-0AS 
4 D3!10-772-TAO 
5 SS-8090670-SP 
6 B3l!0-771-000 
7 B3111-761-000 
8 B3112-761·000 
9 B3126-012-000 

10 B3107-804-000 
II B3129 012-AOO 
12 B3120-125-000 
13 B3119-771-000 
14 D9101-771-K.OO 
15 01 Dl508-77H\OB 
16 01 Dl508-77HWC 
17 02 Dl508-77lnKOE 
:a 02 Dl508-771-KOF 
19 03 DI508-77!-KOH 

NOTE (E:lc) 

LATCH WORK Cl.Al!P CHECK t'?:<3~;{JI(K) 
THROAT PLATE (K) J\H'; 2K 
HOOK ASM. iJ'l :fn73- ?~ 

THREAO TENSION N0.3 ASM. K TV3- ';'12 {.f3-7 ?~ 
SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 5. 5 r~W 9/64-40 L"5. 5 
TENSION POST SOCKET 1H3-W -~·1 
TENSION POST N0.3 1H3-W-
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1HW~ 
THREAD TENSION DISK 1}f3-7')7 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1}f3-J'7 ;Hr 
TENSION SPRiNG 1}13-}J\' :1- A 
ROTATING STOPPER {}f3-7')7 b17~~-~ 
THREAD TENSION NUT 1~13-}t':f~ 
HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) bx ~1~Y7' 7'-7' K 
WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8" ~9\'~ ttr 5/8 ( ---~)3-) 
WORK CLAMP CHECK l/2" ~9t:A ttx l/2 (o\-~Y3-) 
WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8" ~· >7' ttr 5/8 
WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2" ~· 17' ttr 1/2 
WORK CLAMP CHECK -n'-<7 ;Hx 

OJ .... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR FLAT 'f' i!l.!ll <tit llU l1 )C ffil.?u 
02 ..•. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS .1li ffil Ill '1'1 llU 1£ Y: ll\1.!1, 

FOR UNEVEN THICKNESS 
03. _ •. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR FRONT ilfj .11: c liJ!!~ llU l't)C ffil.?u 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ASOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781. 
J:.Ja~?J-0)!\ll.ll,l;i:LBH-7811:: :!tllli-r"T. 

-40-

_99' __ 

1 
l 
I 
l 

(!) 
(I) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
1 
l 
1 
I 
1 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH -782-K,LBH -783-K 

LBH-782-K · LBH-783-KW:.ffilli>£ 

( 1) LBH·782 ·K 

(2) LBH-783-K 

20 

-41-

~ 
~ 

2.5 

3 

4 

6 

23 

27 

~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
11 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

B2702·047-QOO-A KNIFE I 
BI608-772-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 
Bl511-772-0BO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 
Dl508-772-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 
D2402-772-KOO THROAT PLATE (K) 
Bl808-76I-OAB HOOK ASIL 
B2931-761-000 SPUR GEAR (190) 
B2930-761-000 SPUR GEAR (100) 
D3110·772-TAO THREAD TENSION N0.3 AS!!. K 
SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 
B31Il-76l-000 TENSION POST N0.3 
B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
B3126-0l2-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 
B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
B3129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 
B3120-l25-000 ROTATING STOPPER 
B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 
D910l-77l-KOO HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) 
BlSll-773-0BO WORK CLA.I!P CHECK HOLDER ASM. 
DI508-773-KOO WORK CLA.I!P CHECK (3K) 
D2402-772-KOO THROAT PLATE (K) 
B2949-76l-OOO SPUR GEAR (212) 
B2948-761-000 SPUR GEAR (88) 
l\1808-761-0AB HOOK ASM. 
!12702-047-SOO-A KNIFE 1-114•• 
B1608-762-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 
D3ll0-772-TAO THREAD TENSION N0.3 ASM. K 
SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 
B3111-761 000 TENSION POST N0.3 
B3112-76!-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 
B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
B3129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 
B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 
B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 
D9101-771-KOO HOOK TI!IING GAUGE (K) 

;!;:( I 

ilJ:t79 ttr '''" 
:t"i':tn ;-~ 
;tj:t K 
1191'1. 2K 
:11"1 tl:Y"!- !l'i. 
;J-j;y 1\!l' ~· 190 
3-~y M· ~" I 00 
TV3- ;<· 1'2 {H'3-7 n 
~;!*'. 9/64-40 L=5.5 
1l-1'3·Yili· -'J·1 
{~f3·~··-
1!-H11• 'f. 
{}f3-,'7 
1~13-7:!'7 :tJ:t 
1!-7'3-~1\· * A 
1}f3-,f7 ~{j~}·;~ 
1~f3-771~ 
:b'l "{~y~· 1' -;· K 
ttxn ~~ 
t:\':t K 
119.(" 2K 
:J-if:J 117" If,' 2 12 
:J-j)":; 1\'l' 11>'1 88 
tn :btY3· ?~ 
n(l-1/4") 
l!Jt79 nr JT :i'7Y 
TV3- y.·12 1H3-Y ?~ 
·~~;· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
1H'3·y~· -'J·1 
'"f3-yt·-
1H911' * 
1}f3-YJT7 
1H3·Yt7 t:t:t 
{}f3-yJI• i A 
1}f3·71'1 :b17YV;! 
1~f3·Jt!'} 
:In M'?.Y!>. !1. _,. K 

NOTE (l£ac) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN AJlOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781 
J:~a);l. 5'1-<D lll\,ll, f;J:LBH -7811:: :ll<JillL'T. 

-42-

I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 

(l) 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

C_~r=l--=::1-·-

4 

' 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- JiQ - .l!O'!'E. - - - rA!l'l.: !!0" - - - - - - - - - -~ _!:-s_ <; .R- ~ ~ _T_ L 9-N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t_ - ! - -~- - j- - - - - - - - 9tJ- -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

Bl513-774-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET 
Bl551-784-000·A WORK CLAMP ARll (4} 
BI609-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARll SLIDE ROD 
Bl808-761-0AB HOOK ASII. 
D9JOI-771-KOO HOOK TIMING GAUGE (10 
Bl606-774-000 WORKC~~p CARRIER PIT~~ 
SD-0870401 -SP HINGE SCREW D~ 8. 73 H= 4 
Bl605-774-000 FEED ADJUSTING SIIAFT 
B2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2" 
B2745-774-00A-A KNIFE 1·3/8" 
DI508-774-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK, K 
400-0944 7 WORK CLAMP CARR! ER( 4) 
B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE 
lll5l6-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET 
B1611-774-0AO WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET AS!!. 
SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~l4 
Bl608·774·000 LENGTH REGULATING S!UlFT GUIDE 
Bl603-774-0AO LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASM. 
!12944-761-000 SPUR GEAR (74) 
!12945-76 I -000 SPUR GEAR 252 
D3110-772-TAO THREAD TENSION N0.3 ASll. K 
SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 5 
113110·77I·OOO TENSION POST SOCKET 
B3110·761-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 
B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
!13126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 
113107·804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
113129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 
!13120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 
113119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 
D240l-774 KCO NEEDLE PLATE ASM. 
SS-2090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 
D2402-774-KOO THROAT PLATE, K 
B240l-774-0AO THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. 
B2406-771-0AO BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS 
SS-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 2 
112408·771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE 
SS-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 
B2405-77l·OOO BOBBIN THRE.ll.D PULLER 
SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
B2404-771-000 BOBBIN THR~~ TRIMMER LEVER 
WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20XI 
SS-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 IF 3.2 
Ill 51 I -774-0AO WORK CLAMP CHECK !fOLDER ASI!. 
SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7 .94 H=2 

i;!ti77'1 
ttr9;'' ( 4) 
it!t?W 'J 
hv :i!tY!l- 'l"-
1Jv :!1-f'l.Y?" !;' - ,. K 
J<Jt'IYD'!V 
;l' :t-i':Y' D~8. 73 H~4 
t'19'f3!ft7'l'''1 
;(A (I -1/2") 
)l;((I -3/8") 
ttr 
;tJt:791!!(4) 
;tJt:79!!'1 7Yt11~ 
ttr~w j)j)' 'W 
;tJt!l9;t' 1 "~ 
t7*Y' 15/64-28 L=l4 
'iVt?Y t'JJ' t "y 
;tJt?999'. ?r '1~ 
:J-~Y ~?" Jlx 74 
:J-!JY ~'1' !IV 252 
TV3- ;t· {2 {kf3-j) ?"­
~~*'' 9/64-40 L~5.5 
{}f3-,;li' -;t·-( 
1H!!·j) ;ii• -:It' 1 
1H9~· # 
11--f:;J-yf'j 
1~f3-7H tt:t 
1H3-71\' .l< A 
1H3-7'7 :1117Yr' ~ 
1~7'3-'11~ 
I\91'JIJ. 1 n 
Y~t7'i-7. 9/64-40 L~4. 8 
1\Y{;t 4K 
~H'J;J'1 j~ 

7'J1PiY ::lA ?~ 
1--7A*Y' 9/64-40 L~3.2 
J7-{~;( 

t~· 'i-:Y' 1/8-44 L=3. 4 
YMI- 'J.'I' 9'77' 
t7'i-7' 9/64-40 L=4 
71J·HH ?7' 
t'W:b' .j< 4.5X20XI 
l-7:tJ::>-· 9/64-40 L~3. 2 
t:!l'rn ?"-
;J'yt7' D=7.94 H=2 

NOTE ( i'E:lt!) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE S • .IJ!E AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781 
J:ifiliMI-®lill.l'o >iLBH-781 t fi!U].;, 't?T. 

-44-

l 
1 
l 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
l 
I 
1 
1 
I 
I 
I 

(1) 
I 
I 
1 
1 
I 

(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(1) 

l 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1} 
(I) 
(I) 
(2} 
(I) 
(2) 
(1} 
(1) 
(l} 
I 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~.!!!: tilf¥!ll) :A " 

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

ltll!iili~, it3Rev. No .l!i~;::'~J!!{t:'~l'• 
€\l.:i.O'JUttlfTJ\I:ltJI!UJ!lii'Ht, iillM.e.IIUit$, ;::"it!n H, 

8E078130PJA 

No . 0 1 58 -12] · · ·Rev . No . 

•A:Added partsiiWI/D:Obsoleted partsiiWI/E:Erratumii 
lRev .. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. 1\ No. 0 I * No. ll: No. 0 I " " 
D 1 9 4 1 83155-781-0AO A 20 4 1 400-52419 . 
D 1 9 4 3 SS-4110715-SP A 20 4 3 SM-4040655-SP 
D 1 9 4 5 SD-0601021-SP 
D 1 9 4 6 139·43204 
D 1 9 4 7 WP-0740516-SP 
D 1 9 4 8 262-26407 
D 1 9 4 9 83155·781-000 A 20 4 5 400-52354 
0 1 9 4 I 0 83121-372-000 ---- ~-

0 1 9 4 1 1 PS-0200062-KH 
D 1 9 4 1 2 NS-6110310-SP 
D I 9 4 1 3 NS-6120310-SP 
D I 9 30 4 02611-555-SOO·A A 20 30 4 83571-771-000 
D 19 38 16 83120-761-0AO 

I 
' 

--~~--~-. 

I 

I 

F 
i . I 
I 

I 

-45-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO \:cAGE J:f P~NO l:,.AGE Jff' PART NO f:GE Jff' p~*NO {rillE Jff' £111' £Ill' 

BP-3000000-00 30 10 l\1223-771-000 8 42 81603-774-0AO 44 18 82408-771-000-A 18 7 
BP-3000000-00 30 79 l\1224-771-00C 6 57 l\1605-774-000 36 29 l\2408-771-000-A 44 37 
BP-4000000-00 30 82 B1225-771-000 6 53 lli605-774-000 44 8 l\2412-047-000 18 47 
BP- 5000000-00 30 9 l\1227-771-000 6 51 BI606-763-000 10 37 82414-761-000 18 41 
BP-5000000-00 30 80 BI229-771-000 6 47 111606-774-000 36 27 82416-761-000 18 43 
BP-6000000-00 6 7 81231-771-000 6 58 81606-774-000 44 6 82416-761-000 20 52 
BP-6000000-00 30 8 81252-781-0BO 6 44 81607-763-0AO 10 33 l\2416-761-000 24 5 
BP-8000000-00 30 34 81254-781-000 6 50 lll608-761-000 36 II ll2416-771-000 18 16 
8P-8000000-00 30 81 B1255-781-00B 6 46 111608-762-000 42 27 B2417-771-000 18 33 
ll1103-771-00A 2 36 BI256-7SI-0AO-A 6 38 Bl608-772-000 36 3 ll2422-771-000 18 20 
ll1103-771-000-A 2 35 BI256-7SI-000-A 6 39 Bl608-772-000 42 2 B2601-761-000-A 23 27 
llll04-771-000 2 55 B1257-781-000 6 43 Bl608-774-000 36 35 B2604-171-000-B 23 9 
lH106-761-000 2 45 B 1305-771-0AO s 27 B1608-774-000 44 17 B2608-761-000 24 17 
Ill! 06-771-000 2 37 BI306-771-0AO 8 29 Bl609-774-000 36 38 B2610-761··0AA 24 21 
lHII0-280-000 20 59 l\1306-771-0BO 8 26 BI609-774-000 44 3 B2610-761-0AO 24 20 
lllli0-771-000 2 40 B!306-77!-0CO 8 25 BI611-771-0AO 10 35 8261!-232-000 23 7 
B!lll-232-000 28 51 &1307-771-0AO 8 32 Bl611-774-0AO 36 25 B2611-761-000 24 18 
B1111-771-000 2 60 lll307-771-0BO 8 31 B1611-774-0AO 44 15 82613-232-000 23 3 
B1112-771·0AA 2 29 1>1308-771-0AO 8 34 Bl612-763-000 10 40 B2615-232-000 6 16 
B1112-771-0AO 2 28 !11402-761-0AO 12 39 B1612-774-000 36 36 82617-771-000 24 23 
Blll4-771-000 2 61 !11403-771-000 12 30 B1612-774-000 44 13 B2648- 232-000 23 16 
BIII5-771·0AO 2 65 81404-761-000 6 I B1613-77l-A00-A 10 31 82651-781-000-A 24 30 
Bll16-771-000 2 I! BI404-771-000 12 32 81613-771-AOO-A 36 8 82653-771-000 23 2 
Bll17 -771-000 2 41 111406-761-000 12 36 BI613-771-A00-A 36 16 82655-781-000 30 71 
Blll8-761-000 2 10 111410-771-000 12 2 Bl802-771-0AO 8 43 82701-761-000 20 18 
Bll20-761-000 2 9 8141 1-771-0AO 12 8 81803-761-000 8 22 82702-047-AOO 38 47 
Bll20-7S1-000 30 56 81414-232-000 12 J 31804-761-0AO 8 19 B2702-047-COO 38 50 
Bll22-761-000 30 54 BI415-761-000 12 16 lli805-771-0AO 8 14 B2702-047-FOO 38 38 
81123-581-000 2 zo 81416-761-000 12 17 Bl806-771-000 8 18 B2702-047 -I 00 38 40 
B1124-771-000 30 27 BI418-761-0AO 14 36 Bl808-761-0AB 40 3 112702-047-KOO-A 38 39 
Bli28-771-00A 2 69 BI419-761-0AO 14 40 B1808-761-0AB 42 6 82702-047-LOA 38 41 
BIJ28-771-000 2 68 BI421-761-0AO 14 33 81808-761-0AB 42 25 B2702-047-LOO-A 20 21 
Bll33-761-000 30 75 BI424-761-000 14 31 B1808-761-0AB 44 4 B2702-047-L00-A 38 42 
Bl133-771-000 2 64 Bl425-771-000 14 28 81808-771-0AC 8 11 82702-047-MOA 38 45 
Bl135-771-0AO 30 20 B1426-771-000 14 54 81810-761-800 8 3 B2702-047-MOO-A 38 46 
Bll37 -771-00A 2 2 Bl427-771-000 14 45 BI810-761-COO 8 2 82702-047-NOA 38 48 
Bll37 -771-000 2 1 BI432-761-000 14 II Bl810-761-DOO 8 6 82702-047-NOO 38 49 
8ll38-771-00A 2 16 BI445-76!-0AO 12 21 81810-761-FOO 8 4 82702-047-POO 38 51 
Bll38-771-000 2 15 Bl446-761-CAO 8 23 B1810-761-GOO 8 5 82702-047 -QOO-A 36 2 
Bll44-771-000 2 20 BI447-761-0AO 12 25 Bl810-761-HOO 8 9 B2702-047-Q00-A 38 52 
81145-771-000 2 23 BI451-771-00A 12 46 1>1810-761-JOO 8 8 82702-047-QOO-A 42 I 
B1147-l25-000 6 6 Bl502-771-AA0-A 10 II BJ810·771-EOO 8 7 B2702-047-ROO 38 53 
Bll47-771-000 30 24 Bl503-771-000 10 10 81810-771-0AO 8 1 82702-047-SOA 38 54 
81148-771-000 30 23 81505-761-0AO 10 6 Bl810-77J-0BA 8 54 82702-047-SOO-A 36 10 
Bll49,771-000 2 30 BI506-761-000 10 4 Bl812-76l-OOO 8 53 B2702-047 -SOO-A 38 55 
B1151-771·000 2 31 81507-761-000 10 3 81812-771-0AO 8 16 B2702-047 -SOO-A 42 26 
B115l-781-0AA-A 30 48 81508-771-AOO 10 30 Bl814-76l-OOO 8 55 82702-047-UOO 38 56 
81151-781-0AO-A 30 47 81508-772-AOO 36 7 81901-761-BAO 6 10 B2702··047-VOB 38 43 
81151-781 ·OOA 30 50 81508-773-AOO 36 15 lli901-761-0AO 6 11 82702-047-VOO 38 44 
Bll51 -781 -000-A 30 49 Bl509-76l-OOO 10 25 B1903-552-000 6 15 82702-771-000-A 20 9 
81152-771-000 2 13 BI510·771-00R 10 26 81905-541-BOO 6 14 82705-761-000 20 14 
BI153-771-000 30 76 lll511-771-0A0-B 10 23 8200!-771-0AO 16 I ll2706-761-000 20 13 
Bll53-781-000 2 21 l\1511-771-000-8 10 24 B2001-771-000 16 2 112709--771-000 20 69 
Bll54-781-00A 30 29 l\15!1-772-0BO 36 1 B2002-771-0AO 16 4 ll2710·771-000 20 26 
81154-781-000 30 28 IH511-772-0BO 42 3 B2003-17l-000 16 5 ll27!8-761-000 20 35 
Bll55-771-000 2 19 B1511-773-0BO 36 9 ll2005-76l-000 16 3 l\2722-761-000 6 27 
B1156-781-000 30 33 BISII-773-0BO 42 20 B2007-771-0BO 16 29 B2723-761-0AO-A 20 56 
Bll57-771·0AO 38 57 81511-774-0AO 36 19 l\2010-771-000 16 24 112723-761-000-A 20 57 
Bll57-771-000 38 58 BI511·774,0AO 44 44 ll2017-372-000 28 42 82724-761-000 20 55 
111158-171-000 38 59 Bl512-761-000 10 27 B2019-372-000 28 46 B2725-761-000 20 54 
Bll59-771-000 38 60 1!1513-774-000 36 17 B2030-77l-OOO 16 40 B2726-761-000-A 20 60 
Bll60-771-000 38 63 Bl513-774··000 44 J 82032-771-000 16 46 112729-771-000 20 4 
11!161-771-000 38 62 111516-771-000 10 45 ll2063-781-0BO-A 16 10 B2731-761-000 20 7 
111203-012-000 6 24 111516-774-000 36 39 112401-711-0All 18 I !127 40-771-000 20 19 
111203-771-000 6 12 81516-174,000 44 14 112401-771-0BO 18 4 112743-771-000 2 58 
Bl204-761-000 6 13 Bl517-761-000 10 43 82401-774-0AO 36 23 !12745-771-FOO 38 22 
BI204-771-000-A 6 22 !11551-781-000 10 42 !12401-774-0AO 44 34 B2745-771-HOO 38 31 
111208-552-000-A 6 29 Bl551-784-000-A 36 18 112402-771-00B 38 33 82745-771-KOO 38 23 
Bl208-552-000-A 6 40 111551-184-000-A 44 2 112402-771-000 18 2 B2745-771-LOO 38 24 
81208-771-000 6 62 111552-781-0AO-A 10 22 112402-774-000 36 21 B2745·771-IIOO 38 25 
Bl212-232-000 6 60 B1552-781-000·A 10 28 ll2404-771-000 18 9 112745-771-NOO 38 26 
111214-038-000 30 14 !11552-782-000 36 6 1!2404-771-000 44 41 1!2745-771-POB 38 34 
B1220-771-000 6 52 !11552-783-000 36 14 82405-771-000 18 12 82745-771-POO 38 27 
&1221-771-00A 32 24 !11552-784-000 36 20 1!2405-771-000 44 39 &2745-771-QOB 38 35 
1!1223-771-000 6 17 BJ603-763-0AO 10 51 1!2406·771-0AO 18 5 82745-771-QOO 38 28 
1!1223-771-000 8 36 &1603-774-0AO 36 34 !12406-771-0AO 44 35 82745-171-ROB 38 36 

-46-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
' 

PART NO ~AGE JfF P~NO t-AGE JfF PART NO ~AGE J? P~NO ~AGE JfF /,l,lli /,l,'ll'; 

B2745-771-ROO 38 29 83118-552-FOO 28 71 119402-771-000 38 16 NS-6110310-SP 14 17 
B27 45-771-SOB 38 37 83118-552-GOO 28 72 NS-61103!0-SP 14 29 
B2745-771-SOO 38 30 !13118-552-HOO 28 73 Cll-3002000-!3 4 14 NS-6110310-SP 14 39 
B2745-774-00A-A 36 31 !13118-171-000 28 63 Cll-3002000-lll 2 78 NS-6!103!0-SP 16 42 
B2745-774-00A-A 44 10 B3119-771-000 40 13 Cll-3002000-01 2 79 NS-6110310-SP 20 48 
B2745-774-00B-A 36 30 B3ll9-771-000 42 18 CII-3002001-AI 2 72 NS-61 103!0-SP 28 12 
B2745-774-00B-A 44 9 B31 19-771-000 42 37 Cll-3002001-01 2 5 NS-61 10310-SP 38 70 
B2746-771-000 38 32 !131!9-771-000 44 30 Cll-5003000-01 6 9 NS-6120310-SP 2 53 
82751-781-000 20 24 !13120-125-000 40 12 CQ- 2020000-00 a 44 NS-6120310-SP 18 29 
B290!-771-00C 22 31 B3120-125-000 42 17 CQ-2020000-00 12 26 NS-6!20310-SP 28 13 
B2902-76l-BOO 22 35 !13120-125-000 42 36 CQ- 2520000-00 6 3 NS-6150310-SP 10 50 
B2903-76l-BOO 22 43 B3120-125-000 44 29 CQ-2520000-00 6 65 NS-6150310-SP 10 58 
B2904-77l-OOO 22 38 B3120-77l-000 28 38 CQ-2520000-00 8 20 NS-6150310-SP 12 3 
B2906-76!-BOO 22 41 !13125-155-000 2 47 CQ-2520000-00 12 33 NS-6150310-SP 14 46 
82909-761-000 22 29 83126-012-000 28 31 CQ-2520000-00 12 52 NS-6150310-SP 18 35 
B2910-761-0AO 22 26 B3126-012-000 28 44 CQ-2520000-00 14 34 NS-6150310-SP 18 38 
B2913-761-0AO 22 5 83126-012-000 40 9 CQ-2520000-00 14 37 NS-6150310-SP 24 8 
B2914-761-000 22 46 B3!26-0l2-000 42 14 CQ-2520000-00 14 41 NS-6150310-SP 30 45 
82915-761-MO 22 15 83126-012-000 42 33 CQ-2520000-00 20 39 NS-6150310-SP 30 63 
B2915-761-BOO 22 14 83126-012-000 44 26 CQ-3030000-00 14 16 NS-6150310-SP 32 26 
82916-761-0AO 22 2 83129-012-AOO 40 ll CQ-3030000-00 30 35 NS-61503!0-SP 32 43 
B2917-761-000 22 3 83129-012-AOO 42 16 CS-0790720-TH 28 53 NS-6150430-SP 23 21 
82919-761-000 22 9 !13129-012-AOO 42 35 CS-07910111-SH 24 11 NS-6150430-SP 32 3 
82920-761-0AO 6 32 !13129-012-AOO 44 28 CS-079101D-Sil 28 16 NS-6150430-SP 32 58 
&2923-761-000 22 20 !13152-781-000 28 3 CS-0951018-SH 12 28 NS-6160520-SP 12 15 
B2930-761-000 36 4 !13402-771-0AO 26 4 CS-095101C-SH 12 22 NS-6160520-SP 28 47 
&2930-761-000 42 8 !13403-761-000 26 8 CS-111101D-SH 22 17 NS-6160520-SP 32 45 
&2931-76!-000 36 5 !13404-771-000 26 I CS-1471215-SH 6 34 NS-6200520-SP 14 4 
&2931-761-000 42 7 !13406-761-000 26 5 NS-6200520-SP 20 68 
B2934-761-000 22 13 !13408-771-0AO 26 7 01508-771-KO!l 40 15 NS-6200520-SP 33 5 
B2935-761-000 22 1 !13451-781-000 26 14 01508-771-KOC 40 16 NS-6240630-SP 23 26 
B2944-761-000 36 32 !13534-012-000 30 12 01508-771-KOE 40 17 NS-6620310-SP 23 5 
B2944-761-000 44 19 !13534-155-000 30 13 01508-771-KOF 40 18 NS-6660430-SP 20 15 
112945-761-000 36 33 !13537-122-000 20 40 01508-771-1\:0H 40 19 NS-6680320-SP 18 42 
&2945-761-000 44 20 !13541-012-000 6 25 01508-771-11:00-A 40 1 NS-6700540-SP 20 33 
B2948-761-000 36 12 !13541-012-000 6 66 01508-772-KOO 42 4 NS-6700540-SP 38 6 
112948-761-000 42 24 !13541-0 12-000 12 7 01508-773-li:OO 42 21 NS-6740510-SP 20 31 
B2949-761-000 36 13 !13542-771-000 22 I! 01508-774-KOO 44 11 
82949-761-000 42 23 !13546-771-000 30 39 02401-774-KCO 44 31 PD-0201000-011 26 6 
B3!01-804-000 28 29 !13549-771-000 30 2 02402-772-KOO 40 2 PS-0300102-KO 16 23 
1!3102-771-0AO 28 48 !13560-771-000 30 19 02402-772-KOO 42 5 PS-0300182-KF 20 2 
83103-761-000 28 45 !13561-771-000 30 22 02402-772-KOO 42 22 PS-0300182-KF 28 56 
!13103-771-0AO 28 39 113563-771-000-A 30 25 02402-774-KOO 44 33 PT-0302000-SO 12 10 
B3106-771-000 28 36 !13568-771-000 30 3 D3110-772-TAO 40 4 
B3107-77l-OOB 28 24 !13570-771-000 30 38 D3l!0-772-TAO 42 9 RC-1021011-KP 24 36 
B3107-804-000 28 30 &3571-771-000 30 4 03110-772-TAO 42 28 RC-10210li-KP 26 49 
1>3107-804-000 28 43 B4419-372-000 32 5 03110-772-TAO 44 21 RC-1200001-KP 23 14 
83107-804-000 40 10 117109-771-000 33 2 09101-771-KOO 40 14 RC-1200001-KP 23 15 
113107-804-000 42 15 117151-781-0AO-B 32 20 D910l-771-KOO 42 19 RC-3000001-KP 6 45 
83107-804-000 42 34 117151-781-000-A 32 21 09101-771-KOO 42 38 RC-3500002-KP 32 30 
83107-804-000 44 27 B7152-781-000-A 32 36 D9101-771-KOO 44 5 RE-0500000-KO 26 2 
B3ll0-76l-OOO 44 24 117153-781-000 32 37 RE-0600000-KO 30 72 
B3110-771-0AO 28 26 117154-781-000 32 33 MC-2005E07-50 12 47 RE-1200000-KO 32 22 
!131 10-771-000 28 34 117155-781-000 32 31 MC-2005007-50 12 50 R0-0952001-00 28 23 
113110-771-000 40 6 117156-781-000-A 32 35 MDP-5JOBI100 12 45 R0-1482402-00 12 6 
113110-771-000 42 11 117158-781-000 32 27 MDP-5JOB1400 12 48 
&31 10-771-000 42 30 117159-781-000 32 40 !ITJ-MSOOOOOO 33 I S1H 150002-00 32 14 
B3110-771-000 44 23 117160-781-0AO 30 73 !ITJ -Vl!004200 33 11 SlH 150002-00 32 29 
B3111-761-000 28 32 117180-781-0AO 32 1 !IT J-Vl!004300 33 12 SE-1450004-00 32 34 
B31ll-761-000 40 7 117186-781-000 32 8 liT J-Vl!004400 33 13 SD-0400191-TP 16 6 
B3111-761-000 42 12 117252-781-000 33 14 SD-0450211-SP 32 7 
83111-761-000 42 31 117257-781-000-A 33 9 NII-6050001-SE 34 13 SD-0450401-SP 18 18 
1!3112-704-000 28 28 117272-781-000 4 10 NII-6050001-SE 34 17 SD-0450401-SP 26 30 
B3112-704-000 28 41 1\7272-781-000 38 67 Nll-6060001 -CP 24 26 Sll-0500301-SP 28 20 
B3112-761-000 28 33 B7Z73-781-000 38 71 NII-6080721-SE 14 3 SD-0530221-SP 20 61 
B3112-761-000 40 8 88213-012-000 30 78 NII-6080721-SE 30 65 SD-0550501-SP 20 27 
B3112-761-000 42 13 88219-125-000 30 60 NII-6120001-CP 22 28 Sll-0630272-SP 18 19 
B3ll2-761-000 42 32 &9201-761-0AO 38 I NII-6160511-SE 34 18 SD-0640241-SP 28 5 
113112-761-000 44 25 !19201-761-080 38 5 NS-6080210-SP 16 43 Sll-0640261-SP 2 48 
B3114-771-000 28 64 l\9202-761-0AO 38 7 NS-6080340-SP 16 44 SD-0640321-SP 18 31 
113116-771-000 28 14 119204-047-0AO 38 2 NS-6090310-SP 8 17 SD-0640391-TP 28 2 
113117-771-000 28 52 119205-04 7-000 38 4 NS-6090310-SP 28 21 S0-0640391-TP 28 7 
B3118-552-AOO 28 67 119205-761-000 38 14 NS-6090310-SP 28 65 S0-0640471-SP 14 55 
1!3118-552-BOO 28 68 l\9206-761-000 38 11 NS-6090310-SP 30 44 SD-0640471-SP 24 33 
113118-552-COO 28 69 119207-761-000 38 12 NS-6110310-SP 4 7 SD-0640602-SP 18 32 
113118-552-DOO 28 66 1!.9401-761-000 38 19 NS-6110310-SP 12 20 SD-0641003-SP 16 41 

-47-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO tAGE REF P~NO ~AGE :f' PART NO ~AGE:? PART NO tAGE :f' 6l.* NO Iii,$ lii.ll'i 

SD-0720331-SP 26 3 SS-4112215-SP 2 17 SS-7110810-SP 20 25 SS-8660530-TP 6 35 
Sll-0790201-SD 20 32 SS-4150715-SP 8 52 SS-7110840-SP 10 19 SS-8660530-TP 6 37 
Sll-0790203-SP 10 57 SS-4150715-SP 16 8 SS-7110840-SP 10 20 SS-8660530-TP 22 18 
Sll-0790203-SP 36 40 SS-4150715-SP 23 11 SS-7110840-SP 16 15 SS-8660610-TP 6 33 
Sll-0790203-SP 44 45 SS-4150715-SP 28 50 SS-7110840-SP 16 39 SS-8660610-TP 8 24 
SD-0790303-SP 16 20 SS-4150715-SP 30 16 SS-7110840-SP 16 47 SS-8660610-TP 22 6 
SD-0790311-TP 28 9 SS-5060410-SP 38 15 SS-7110840-SP 18 17 SS-8660610-TP 22 16 
SD-0790432-SP 14 26 SS-5090320-SP 18 6 SS-7110840-SP 20 8 SS-8660610-TP 22 27 
SD-0790433-TP 26 36 SS-5090320-SP 36 24 SS-7110840-SP 20 17 SS-8660612-TP 8 15 
SD-0790451-SP 24 10 SS-5090320-SP 44 36 SS-7110840-SP 26 23 SS-8660810-TP 6 28 
SD-0790602-SP 18 36 SS-5090320-SP 44 43 SS-7110840-SP 26 24 SS-8660810-TP 10 7 
SD-0790641-SP 18 46 SS-5090610-SP 38 61 SS .. ·7110840-SP 28 37 SS-·8681650-TP 6 19 
SD-0790801-SP 12 14 SS-5110740-TP 38 8 SS-7110840-SP 28 62 SS-9150860-SP 30 68 
SD-0790802-SP 32 53 SS-5110810-SP 10 34 SS-71 10840-SP 38 20 SS-9152130-CP 32 19 
SD-0870401-SP 36 28 SS-5110810-SP 12 35 SS-7110910-SP 32 60 SS-9201973-CP 14 2 
SD-0870401-SP 44 7 SS-6060210-SP 10 29 SS-7110910-TP 6 42 SS-9241513-CP 22 33 
SD-0870601-SP 10 38 SS-6060210-SP 38 13 SS-7110910-TP 30 6 SS-9660940-TP 28 49 
SD-0902501-SP 32 13 SS·6080610-TP 16 32 ss .. 7lli120-SP 30 53 
SD-1110905-TH 20 43 SS-6080610-TP 32 51 SS-7111310-SP 2 49 TA-0750704-RO 2 44 
Sll-1110905-TH 20 49 SS-6090440-SP 18 13 SS-71ll310-SP 10 5 TA-0850604-RO 8 45 
Sll-1501101-SP 32 16 SS-6090440-SP 44 40 SS .. 71114!0-TP 22 34 TA-1050504-RO 2 59 
SI-3452000-SE 4 9 SS-6090620-SP 26 32 SS-7112420-SP 30 74 TA-1250705-RO 2 34 
SS:-3452000-SE 38 69 SS-6090630-TP 18 14 SS-7120910-TP 22 4 TA-2101002-RO 2 54 
SII-4040655-SP 4 3 SS-6110420-TP 20 5 SS-7150940-SP 14 32 
SII-4051405-SE 34 12 SS-6110610-TP 18 25 SS-7150940-SP 24 25 l'IP-0450000-SD 2 4 
SII-6061202-TP 20 20 SS-6110610-TP 38 17 SS-7151210-SP 12 13 l'IP-0450000-SD 2 71 
Sli-6061202-TP 32 17 SS-6111010-TP 10 41 SS-7151210-SP 14 25 l'IP-0450000-SD 38 10 
Sli-6061202-TP 32 23 SS-6111010-TP 24 16 SS-7151210-SP 30 66 l'IP-0450801-SD 4 4 
Sli-6061202-TP 32 28 SS-6111140-SP 4 6 SS-7151210-SP 32 39 l'IP-0451016-SP 18 ll 
Sll-6061602-TP 10 53 SS-6111610-SP 22 37 SS-7161040-SP 20 37 WP-0451016-SP 44 42 
Sli-6061602-TP 23 18 SS-6111610-SP 28 25 SS-7161040-SP 32 56 WP-0480856-SP 4 17 
Sli-6061610-SC 34 6 SS-6111620-SP 12 18 SS-7620750-SP 20 23 WP-0480856-SP 22 36 
SII-6062002-TP 20 42 SS-6120620-TP 2 39 SS-7621040-SP 28 15 WP-0480856-SP 38 66 
SII-6062002-TP 23 20 SS-6121210-SP 14 6 SS-7660510-SP 6 54 WP-0501016-SC 4 8 
SII-6062002-TP 24 28 SS-6151440-SP 10 36 SS-76!!1750-TP 6 21 l'IP-0501016-SC 38 68 
SII-6062002-W 30 57 SS-6151440-SP 36 26 SS-8090670-SP 28 35 WP-0501016-SD 20 22 
Sli-6102002-TP 23 28 SS-6151440-SP 44 16 SS~8090670-SP 40 5 WP-0501016-SD 38 18 
SD-8061002-TP 16 11 SS-6153040-SP 23 22 SS-8090670-SP 42 10 1\'P-0501016-SD 38 21 
Sll-8061002-TP 16 13 SS-6621212-W 16 26 SS-8090670-SP 42 29 WP-0612056-SD 30 77 
SII-9082003-CP 30 62 SS-6660712-W 8 28 SS-8090670-SP 44 22 WP··0621016-SD 30 58 
SII-!110402-MZ 30 II SS-66607 12-TP 8 30 SS-8110510-SP 2 8 WP-0650876-SD 10 54 
SS-2090510-SP 18 3 SS-6660712-TP 8 33 SS-8110510-SP 24 13 WP-0650876-SD 23 12 
SS-2090530-SP 36 22 SS-6660712-TP 8 35 SS-8110520-TP 28 17 WP-0651056-SD 26 40 
SS-2090530-SP 44 32 SS-6660712-TP 28 4 SS-8111251-SP 12 19 WP-0651056··SH 32 18 
SS-21l0920-TP 10 18 SS-6741010-SP 30 59 SS-8111251-SP 14 18 l'IP-0740516-SP 26 13 
SS-4080310-SP 18 8 SS-7090410-SP 6 49 SS-8lll251-SP 14 30 WP-0850002-SC 33 4 
SS-4080310-SP 44 38 SS-7090510-SP 6 5 SS-8111251-SP 14 53 l'IP-0982616-SP 22 32 
SS-4080415-SP 12 44 SS-7090510-SP 38 9 SS-81!1610-SP 20 47 Wl'-1502500-SC 32 38 
SS-4080415-SP 14 21 SS-7090520-SP 12 38 SS-8120740··SP 26 38 WP-1612616-SE 34 19 
SS-4080415-SP 14 23 SS-7090520-SP 26 43 SS-8150510-'l'P 22 22 WS-0510002-KN 34 16 
SS-4080415-SP 14 49 SS-7090620-TP 18 21 SS-8150510-TP 24 22 WS-0610002-KP 23 19 
SS-4090415-SP 18 34 SS-7090710-SP 10 14 SS-8150710-SP 10 46 WS-0610002-KP 24 29 
SS-4090515-SP 2 27 SS-7090710-SP 16 22 SS-8150710-SP 12 24 WS-1643202-KR 34 20 
SS-4090610-SP 20 41 SS-7090710-SP 16 36 SS-8150710-SP 12 29 
SS-4090810~SP 38 " SS-7090710-SP 20 66 SS-8150710-SP 30 69 100-04109 2 38 v 
SS-4091520-SP 10 15 SS-7090710-SP 28 60 SS-8150710-SP 32 32 101-20004 20 58 
SS-4110515-SP 2 77 SS-7090720-TP 28 54 SS-8150710-SP 33 10 !19-56703 28 27 
SS-4110515-SP 8 13 SS-7090910-SP 30 43 SS-8150822-TP 6 2 ll9-56703 28 40 
SS-4110515-SP 30 21 SS-7090910-TP 12 40 SS-8150822-TP 6 23 137-72504 4 13 
SS-4110515-SP 30 26 SS-7090920-SP 10 44 SS-8150822-TP 6 31 
SS-4110715-SP 2 51 SS-7ll0510-SP 16 7 SS-8150822-TP 6 48 229-05202 8 37 
SS-4110715-SP 2 57 SS-7110510-SP 38 64 SS-8150822-TP 8 21 229-20706 28 58 
SS-4110715-SP 28 57 SS-7ll0570-SP 18 10 SS-8150822-TP 8 41 229-20904 28 70 
SS-4110815-SP 30 30 SS-7110570-SP 18 39 SS-8 150822-TP 12 31 229-30309 34 14 
SS-4110815-SP 30 37 SS-7110710-SP 4 16 SS-8150822-TP 18 44 229-30358 34 1 
S'S-4110915-SP 2 14 SS-7ll0710-SP 6 64 SS-8150822-TP 20 53 229-30408 34 10 
SS-4110915-SP 2 24 SS-7110710-SP lO 16 SS-8150822-TP 24 6 229-30507 34 9 
SS-4110915-SP 2 33 SS-7110710-SP 18 48 SS-8150822-TP 26 10 229·30556 34 15 
SS-4110915-SP 2 63 SS-7110710-SP 20 ll SS-8150920-SP 10 47 229-30705 34 7 
SS-4110915-SP 2 67 SS-7ll0710-SP 24 4 SS-8150920-SP 12 23 229-30804 34 5 
SS-4111015-SP 2 3 SS-7110710-SP 30 5 SS-8150920-SP 12 49 229-30903 34 4 
SS-41110 15-SP 2 6 SS-7ll0710-SP 30 18 SS-8151150-SP 12 5 229-31000 34 3 
SS-4111015-SP 2 70 SS-7110710-SP 32 9 SS-8620610-SP 22 23 229-3ll09 34 2 
SS-4lll415-SP 2 18 SS-7110710-SP 38 65 SS-8660410-SP 22 1 229-31307 34 II 
SS-4111415-SP 2 32 SS-7110740-TP 20 3 SS-8660512-TP 6 20 229-31406 34 8 
SS-4111815-SP 2 43 SS-7110740-TP 24 12 SS-8660512-TP 6 55 229-45802 26 19 

-48-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
P~];. NO ~AGE REf PART NO ;:._AGE Jf' P~NO t.AGE Jf' PART NO i;tGE REf NO .IJ,$ ~;r; NO 

260-23200 16 31 400-09034 2 73 400-09181 16 38 400-09327 28 18 
260-37200 4 2 400-09035 30 52 400-09186 16 35 400-09328 28 19 
261-00008 14 44 400-09036 2 74 400-09188 16 45 400-09329 28 22 
261-00107 14 52 400-09037 28 59 400-09!90 10 21 400-09330 16 27 
261-00404 8 12 400-09038 2 52 400-09191 16 37 400-09339 28 55 
261-00701 6 26 400-09039 2 26 400-09193 16 30 400-09340 28 61 
261-00800 22 44 400-09048 6 18 400-09195 16 33 400-09348 26 16 
261-00909 22 42 400-09049 6 56 400-09196 16 34 400-09349 26 22 
261-01204 32 42 400-09050 2 42 400-09209 18 45 400-09357 26 ll 
261-01253 32 41 400-09058 6 63 400-09210 18 37 400-09360 30 36 
261-01303 32 57 400-09069 6 61 400-09211 18 40 400-09361 30 15 
261-01402 32 47 400-09070 6 59 400-09214 18 28 400-09363 2 75 
261-01501 32 54 400-09071 8 38 400-09215 18 23 400-09366 30 41 
261-01600 32 52 400-09072 8 39 400-09217 18 22 400-09369 30 7 
261-01709 32 55 400-09075 12 34 400-09218 18 15 400-09370 2 56 
261-01808 32 59 400-09077 12 51 400-09219 18 27 400-09373 30 17 
261-01907 32 61 400-09078 14 5 400-09220 18 18 400-09374 30 I 
261-02004 32 44 400-09081 14 48 400-09221 18 30 400-09375 30 40 
261-02103 32 49 400-09082 12 4 400-09222 18 26 400-09379 30 42 
261-02202 32 46 400-09083 12 42 400-09223 18 24 I 400-09384 2 76 
261-02301 32 50 400-09085 12 37 400-09228 23 10 ' 400-09388 32 2 
261-02400 32 62 400-09086 12 41 400-09229 23 17 400-09389 32 15 
261-02509 32 48 400-09087 6 4 400-09231 30 67 400-09390 32 12 
261-03101 26 26 400-09089 14 43 400-09233 24 7 400-09391 32 II 
261-03150 26 25 400-09091 12 27 400-09235 30 64 400-09392 32 4 
261-03200 26 39 400-09092 14 I 400-09235 32 25 400-09393 32 6 
261-03309 26 33 400-09093 12 43 400-09238 24 27 400-09395 32 10 
261-03408 26 37 400-09094 14 47 400-09241 24 15 400-09397 33 6 
261~03507 26 34 400-09094 14 50 400-09242 24 19 400-09398 33 7 
261-03606 26 41 400-09099 12 II 400-09243 24 31 400-09400 6 36 
261-03705 26 29 400-09102 !4 51 400-09244 30 61 400-09401 33 3 
261-03804 26 42 400-09103 14 38 400-09245 24 9 400-09415 33 8 
261-03903 26 31 400-09104 14 42 400-09247 24 14 400-09421 4 II 
261-04000 26 44 400-09105 14 35 400-09249 23 23 400-09426 6 41 
261-04109 26 35 400-09106 14 12 400-09251 23 24 400-09441 20 46 
261-04208 26 27 400-09107 14 7 400-09252 23 25 400-09442 8 46 
261-04307 26 28 400-09108 14 10 400-09254 23 13 400-09443 8 47 
261-04406 26 46 400-09109 14 9 400-09255 24 I 400-09444 8 48 
261-04505 26 45 400-09110 14 8 400-09256 24 2 400-09445 10 32 
261-04604 22 45 400-09111 14 13 400-09259 24 3 400-09447 36 37 
261-04703 6 30 400-09112 14 20 400-09260 24 34 400-09447 44 12 
261-05809 20 44 400-09113 14 14 400-09260 26 47 400-09452 12 12 
261-05908 10 39 400-09114 14 19 400-09261 24 35 400-09458 4 15 
261-06658 26 12 400-09115 14 15 400-09261 26 48 400-52354 4 5 
261-06807 23 4 400-09116 14 27 400-09262 24 24 400-52419 4 I 
261-06906 12 9 400-09116 24 32 400-09262 26 9 
261-0720! 22 12 400-09117 14 24 400-09264 20 28 
261-07300 23 6 400-09118 14 22 400-09265 20 29 
261-07409 30 10 400-09119 10 2 400-09266 20 30 
261-07508 23 8 400-09121 10 8 400-09270 20 62 
261-09207 30 55 400-09122 10 17 400-09274 20 65 
262-12308 23 I 400-09123 10 9 400-09277 20 50 
262-12308 26 15 400-09129 10 I 400-09278 20 51 
262-16507 26 17 400-09131 10 12 400-09280 20 10 
262-16606 26 18 400-09132 10 13 400-09284 20 16 
262-16705 26 20 400-09!34 10 49 400-09290 20 12 
262-16705 26 21 400-09137 10 48 400-09291 20 38 
262-36703 4 12 400-09143 10 56 400-09292 20 36 
262-36703 38 72 400-09144 10 52 400-09294 20 34 

400-09146 10 55 400-09299 20 63 
400-08607 16 14 400-09!48 8 10 400-09300 20 6 
400-08608 16 19 400-09150 8 40 400-09302 20 I 
400-08609 28 II 400-09153 8 51 400-09303 20 67 
400-08610 6 8 400-09155 8 56 400-09304 20 45 
400-08611 28 10 400-09156 8 49 400-09305 20 64 
400-08994 30 46 400-09157 8 50 400-09309 22 39 
400-08995 2 22 400-09160 16 12 400-09310 22 40 
400-08996 30 51 400-09163 16 25 400-09311 2 50 
400-09001 30 31 400-09164 16 28 400-09312 22 30 
400-09003 30 32 400-09165 28 6 400-09314 22 8 
400-09008 2 62 400-09166 28 8 400-09316 22 10 
400-09009 2 66 400-09167 16 21 400-09318 22 19 
400-09010 2 12 400-09168 16 16 400-09319 22 21 
400-09014 2 80 400-09169 16 17 400-09320 22 24 
400-09028 2 7 400-09178 10 59 400-09321 22 25 
400-09030 2 46 400-09179 16 9 400-09325 28 1 

-49-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




